WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Democracy Corps Battleground - Web

Frequency Questionnaire

November 5-11, 2023

2500 Registered Voters (1000 Weighted)

1534 Presidential Battleground Voters (685 Weighted)
533 Congressional Battleground Voters (188 Weighted)
1194 Senate Battleground Voters (553 Weighted)

2110 Base Voters (649 Weighted)

184 Biden Target Voters (56 Weighted)

Q.2 Are you registered to vote?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Y Sttt ntaaarana 100 100 100 100 100 100
NO e - - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.5 As you may know, there is a general election for President, U.S. Congress as well as other federal,
state, and local offices next year. What are the chances of your voting in the general election next year?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Almost certain to Vote ....ooooeeeeeeeeieiiieeeeeeeeeee, 79 78 82 77 72 78
Probably will vote........cocvviiii 12 13 11 14 17 15
50-50 chance Will vote ........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 7 8 7 8 10 6
Will NOT VOLE .o 1 1 0 1 2 2

NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
(ref:WILLVT24)

© 2023 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2023



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023

Q.6 As you may know, there is a primary election for President next year. What are the chances of your

voting in the primary election for President next year?

Presi Congre
dential ssional
Total BG BG
Almost certain to vote .....ooooeeeeeeeieiiieeeeeeeeeee, 75 75 73
Probably will vote..........ccoovviiiiiiiiiicc e, 14 13 16
50-50 chance Will vote .........covvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 8 8 8
Will NOt VOLE ..o 3 3 2
NOT SUME i, - - -
(ref:WILLVTP24)

[973 Respondents]

Senate

BG
73
14
10

Biden
Base Targets
70 83
17 7
10 7
3 3

Q.7 (PRIMARY VOTERS) In the primary election for President next year, do you plan on voting in the

Democratic primary or Republican primary?

Presi Congre

dential ssional
Total BG BG
DemMOCratiCu .. 46 47 47
Republican .....coovvviiiiiiiii e 53 52 50
NOT SUIE e, 1 1 2

(ref:PRIMPTY)

Q.8 How often would you say you vote in primary elections for President?

Presi Congre
dential ssional
Total BG BG
AIWAYS .o 56 56 52
Nearly alWays .....cccoeviieiiiieiie e 24 25 26
Part of the time. ..., 11 12 13
SEIOM et 5 5 4
NEVET e, 4 3 4
Not sure

(ref:PRIMFREQ)

Senate
BG
45
54

Senate
BG
53
25
12

Biden
Base Targets
54 60
46 39
1 1
Biden
Base Targets
50 60
26 30
14 4
6 4
4 2

Q.18 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you

feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Presi Congre
dential ssional
Total BG BG
Right direction........cccovveeiviiiiiiiiii e, 24 25 25
Wrong track ...c...ooovvvveiiiiiiiicceiiec e 76 75 75
NOT SUIE o -
Right-Wrong......cccccevvvivvii, -52 -49 -50

(ref:DIRECT)
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Senate
BG
25
75

Biden
Base Targets
26 9
74 91
-48 -82
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023 3

Q.19 Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United States.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Inflation and the cost of living.........cccvveevnnnen. 64 64 54 63 67 70
Crime, homelessness, and violence ................. 37 37 44 34 39 38
Economy and jobs........cccocvviiiiiiiiii 35 36 32 36 38 30
Immigration and the border ..........cccccvveevinnen. 32 32 34 32 23 25
Health care costS......coooiiviiiiiiiiiiiccciecce 26 27 20 27 28 27
Climate change, the environment, and
energy transition........ccccvvvvvvvvevvvvveiiiereveriviviiinns 19 19 20 18 19 22
The conflict with Israel, Gaza, and Iran............. 17 15 19 14 18 29
Woke policies being forced on parents and
their Kids .o 14 14 12 15 13 6
Extremism and the future of democratic
ElEeCTIONS. ..ot 13 14 16 14 10 10
Big government and risk of socialism............... 12 11 10 13 9 12
ADOMTION . 12 12 14 15 14 11
The war between Ukraine and Russia.............. 10 11 11 11 11 10
Other e 3 4 7 3 3 4
NOT SUTE .o . - ) . -

(ref:PRIORITY)

Q.20 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

SErongly apProve......eeevceieee e 15 16 19 15 15 3

Somewhat apProve.......cocveeeiiiieeeeiiee e 24 25 23 23 29 15
Somewhat disapprove .........ccccceeeievieeeiiiinees 17 18 19 19 19 42
Strongly diSapprove ......cccceevveveeeiiiiieececiee 44 42 39 42 37 39
(Don't know/Refused).......ccceovveviiiiiiiciieene, - - - - - -

TOtal APPIOVE...ccieeeiieccrereeeeeeeeeeccrreeeeeeeeeeeanns 39 40 42 39 44 18
Total DiSAPPrOVE .....ccccevvreeeeeeeeeceirreeeeeeeeeeenns 61 60 58 61 56 82
Approve - DiSapprove.......ccccceceeeveeeeeviinnceennn. -23 -19 -16 -23 -13 -63

(ref:JBAPP)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023 4

Q.21 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly
warm or cold.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

21 Taylor SWift. oo 56.0 54 33 29 18 97 21
Presidential BG.......cccveiivvireeiniiieeecciineeessineesesnnns 57.2 55 31 31 17 96 24
Congressional BG........cccccvvvveeeeeeccciiieeeee e, 558 53 31 26 16 97 22
Senate BG.. ..o, 57.1 55 31 31 17 96 24
2T ] =S P PP PPPPPPPPPPPPIRS 57.7 56 31 32 17 97 25
Biden Targets.....cccoiiieee e 56.0 54 34 33 17 94 20
22 TOM Brady .ooovveeevieeiecciie e 549 49 33 23 14 94 17
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 55.0 50 33 23 14 94 17
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 543 46 36 20 14 94 11
Senate BG...ooiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 529 47 35 22 16 94 12
BaSE .utttiiiiiiiiiiiiiitirerrrerrar et rererarrarrrrrrraes 55.0 48 33 24 15 93 15
Biden Targets.....cccviiieeeiiiecciiieee e 55.0 46 33 24 14 94 13
23 J0€ BIdEN tiviiiiiiiicec e 36.7 35 62 20 50 99  -27
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 38.0 37 60 21 48 100 -23
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 40.7 39 57 24 46 100 -18
SenAte BG..oooiiiiiiiieeeeiei 36.7 35 61 20 50 99 -25
BaSE ittt erereererree 40.3 38 57 22 44 99 -19
Biden Targets.......uuuuureriereeeerereeeeeeereeeeeeeeenneeeeeenennnnn 28.8 12 75 4 49 97 -63
24 Donald Trump..ccveeeeccieeccceeeeee e 422 43 54 26 43 99 -11
Presidential BG........cccceveecieeeieciiie e cccieee e e 417 42 55 24 43 99 -12
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 369 34 62 20 45 100 -28
SeNAtE BG..oiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 422 42 53 26 43 99 -11
2T ] TP PPPPPPPPPPRS 411 41 55 24 44 99 -13
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 325 26 65 7 45 98 -39
25 The Democratic Party......cooceeeeeieeeeiiieeeeeieeee 43.1 40 54 23 40 99 -15
Presidential BG ..........cceeiieiiceiiiiiiie e cccciieeee e 447 42 53 25 37 99 -11
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 454 43 49 28 41 99 -6
SeNALE BG..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirireeeeeeee 433 40 54 24 40 99 -14
2T =P PP PPPPPPPPPPIRS 47.7 45 48 26 32 98 -3
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 431 32 56 11 26 99 -25
26 The Republican Party.......cccceevviiiiiiiiieeeeciiecee, 433 42 52 22 37 98 -10
Presidential BG .........ccoeviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeccccciiceeee e e 425 42 53 21 38 98 -10
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 40.3 36 58 19 39 99 -22
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 423 41 53 20 39 98  -12
2T =P PP PPPPPPPPPPIRS 416 40 53 20 39 98  -12
Biden Targets.......uuuuuuriiueiiereereeeeeeerreereeeeeeeeeneeeennnnen 357 24 64 8 43 100 41
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Mean Warm Cool

27 Democrats in CONGreSS.....uuuuuuurereeereieiereiererenenenenes 42.6
Presidential BG.......ccoveiivviieeiniiieeeceiineecssinee s e 44.3
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 46.3
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 42.8
BaSe ittt 47.0
Biden Targets....cccccvvieeeee e eeecirreee e e e e 37.0
28 Republicans in CONEGress........coovvvveeeviiieeeciiieeeen, 42.3
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciicieee e 41.4
Congressional BG..........ccccceevevveiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 39.2
Senate BG..ooee i 41.3
BaSE it eean 41.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieeeiicecciiieee e 34.3

29 Nancy Pelosi, former Democratic speaker of

the HOUSE c..vviieiceee e 36.3
Presidential BG .........cooveeieeeeeiniieeeeeeeeeeireeeee e 37.6
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 40.1
Senate BG.......coeeiiiieeeecee e 35.8
2T 1] PP 40.0
Biden Targets......uuuuuiiiriiriiierieeerrereereeeeeeeeneerreeennnnnee 33.5

30 Mitch McConnell, the Republican minority

leader of the Senate.......cooovvveeiiiiiiiiiee 34.3
Presidential BG........cccceveecieeeieciiie e cccieee e e 334
Congressional BG........ccccvveeeeeeeiiecciireeeeee e 37.0
SeNate BG.... oo 32.5
BaS i 34.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 28.0
31 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association.............. 46.6
Presidential BG ...........euvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeennenns 46.1
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 41.6
SeNate BG.... oo 46.6
BaSE .eeitiiiiiiiiteetttttrttrerrrr e eeeereaaeae 45.2
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 35.8
32 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups........cccceveeeeivieeeennnn, 46.2
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiieiiiiiieeee e e 45.8
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 47.0
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 45.9
BaSE it 44.6
Biden Targets......uuuuuuuueeueieeieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeenenneeeennneee 36.6
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% %
39 55
41 53
43 53
40 54
43 48
26 64
39 53
39 54
32 57
37 55
37 54
20 66
33 59
35 57
38 55
33 58
37 54
30 59
26 60
25 60
27 58
24 60
26 56
13 68
44 48
45 48
36 56
45 47
42 49
25 62
36 41
36 41
36 44
36 40
34 42
24 51

%
>75
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17
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4
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Mean Warm Cool

33 GAY MAMMTIAEE vttt 51.1
Presidential BG.......ccoveiivviieeiniiieeeceiineecssinee s e 51.2
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 52.5
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 51.5
BaSe ittt 55.2
Biden Targets....cccccvvieeeee e eeecirreee e e e e 54.4
34 Undocumented immigrants to the US.................. 30.5
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciicieee e 30.2
Congressional BG..........ccccceevevveiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 32.3
SeNate BG... .o 30.1
BaSE it eean 36.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieeeiicecciiieee e 30.7
35 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare................ 51.2
Presidential BG...........cuuviieeieiiieieiereeeeeeeeeeeeneeeennnnenn 52.1
Congressional BG.........cccouvveeeeeeieeeciieeeeee e, 52.0
SenAte BG..oooiiiiiiiieeeeiei 50.4
BaSE it e 55.5
Biden Targets......uuuuuiiiriiriiierieeerrereereeeeeeeeneerreeennnnnee 57.5
36 Raising taxes on billionaires...........ccocveeeeiniieeennn, 70.7
Presidential BG........cccceveecieeeieciiie e cccieee e e 72.2
Congressional BG........ccccvveeeeeeeiiecciireeeeee e 70.0
Senate BG. ..o, 70.9
BaSE it e 72.8
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 75.7
37 The Black Lives Matter movement ....................... 44.6
Presidential BG..........cuuuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeieeeeeneeeeeneenns 46.9
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 45.5
SeNate BG.... oo 44.9
BaS i 52.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 48.9
38 Measures to combat climate change .................. 53.2
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiieiiiiiieeee e e 54.3
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 57.3
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 54.0
BaSE it 57.4
Biden Targets......uuuuuuuureereieieerieeeeeerreereereeeeeneeeeeennnee 55.4
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% %
44 40
43 41
45 39
46 40
48 35
48 35
22 67
22 67
22 66
22 67
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83 13
43 49
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%
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Mean Warm Cool

39 Kamala Harris c...eeeeeeicce e 36.2
Presidential BG .........cceveeeivieiiiiieeeeeeeeeecirieeee e e e e 37.7
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 37.2
SeNate BG...ivuuieeeiiiieiiiiiiiee e 36.4
BaSE it s e rrre e e e ra e e erees 41.3
Biden Targets....cccccvvieeeee e eeecirreee e e e e 31.9

WaAE i 36.8
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciicieee e 36.1
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 37.2
SeNate BG... .o 36.0
BaSE it eean 32.6
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieeeiicecciiieee e 25.4

[500 Respondents]

47 (SPLIT A) Labor unions.........coceeeeveeeieeciieecieeee 55.4
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 55.3
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 56.1
SenAte BG..oooiiiiiiiieeeeiei 56.5
BaSE it e 59.2
Biden Targets......uuuuuiiiriiriiierieeerrereereeeeeeeeneerreeennnnnee 62.3

[500 Respondents]

42 (SPLIT B) MAGA Republicans .........ccoceeevuveevneeenne.. 38.2
Presidential BG........cccceveecieeeieciiie e cccieee e e 36.7
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 34.5
Senate BG...ouuieee i 35.9
B ittt et e e 35.8
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 22.7

43 The higher monthly child tax credit that gave
tax relief to poor, working, and middle-class

families with children .........ccccooovii, 66.1
Presidential BG .........uuvvvvvvviiiiiirriirrrereeererereereeeeeeeee. 66.4
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 64.5
SENALE BG..... et 67.4
27 ] < R 68.2
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 63.1
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% %
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]

44 (SPLIT A) Ron DeSantis........ccoveevveeviieeciieccieeene. 38.1
Presidential BG.......ccoveiivviieeiniiieeeceiineecssinee s e 37.5
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 38.4
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 36.9
BaSe ittt 35.0
Biden Targets......uuuuuuureieieieieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnee 28.5

45 Hakeem Jeffries, the Democratic House

MiINOrity LEAder...couviiiiiiii i 42.7
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 45.0
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 43.6
Senate BG..ooee i 42.5
BaSE ittt e e e e 47.9
Biden Targets.....cccviiieeeiiiecciiieee e 43.9
46 Pro-choice, women's rights groups ...........ccceuve... 60.2
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 61.1
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 62.0
SenAte BG..oooiiiiiiiieeeeiei 59.4
BaSE it e 64.1
Biden Targets......uuuuuiiiriiriiierieeerrereereeeeeeeeneerreeennnnnee 64.7

[500 Respondents]

47 (SPLIT B) Federal employees.........ccvevcvveieeirannnnn, 54.3
Presidential BG........cccceveecieeeieciiie e cccieee e e 54.2
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 57.5
Senate BG...ouuieee i 53.5
B ittt et e e 54.0
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 51.2
48 The LGBTQ+ COMMUNItY.....coovviiiiiiiiiecciieeeei 48.9
Presidential BG ..........cceeiieiiceiiiiiiie e cccciieeee e 48.9
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 55.2
SeNALE BG..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirireeeeeeee 49.3
BaSE it 52.5
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 46.1

49 Mike Johnson, the new Republican Speaker of

the HOUSE cvvveiiicecc e 44.4
Presidential BG............cuvviveviiieeeieiiienneeeeeeeeeeeeenenneen 43.0
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 44.7
Senate BG.......ceei i 43.6
BaS i e eean 41.9
Biden Targets.......uuuuuuriiueiiereereeeeeeerreereeeeeeeeeneeeennnnen 35.8
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]

50 (SPLIT A) The U.S. supporting Israel...................... 58.9
Presidential BG.......ccoveiivviieeiniiieeeceiineecssinee s e 57.2
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 63.2
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 58.1
BaSe ittt 53.3
Biden Targets......uuuuuuureieieieieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnee 34.3

[500 Respondents]
51 (SPLIT B) The U.S. supporting Israel with an aid

PACKAEE oot 55.4
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 54.3
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 57.8
Senate BG..ooee i 54.8
BaSE ittt e e e e 50.8
Biden Targets.....cccviiieeeiiiecciiieee e 38.1

[500 Respondents]

52 (SPLIT A) The U.S. supporting Ukraine................. 53.8
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 53.8
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 61.6
SenAte BG..oooiiiiiiiieeeeiei 53.3
BaSE it e 52.9
Biden Targets.......uuuuureriereeeerereeeeeeereeeeeeeeenneeeeeenennnnn 41.2

[500 Respondents]
53 (SPLIT B) The U.S. supporting Ukraine with an

Aid PACKAGE ... 51.8
Presidential BG ...........uvuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieireeeeeeeeereeeeeeeenns 50.6
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 56.9
SeNate BG.... oo 51.5
BaS i 50.3
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 34.7
S540SIAC e, 57.6
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiieiiiiiieeee e e 56.5
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 59.2
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 56.4
BaSE it 51.5
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 40.1
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Mean Warm Cool

55 The Palestinians.........ccccooieeiiieeeeeececceee e 39.2
Presidential BG .........cceveeeivieiiiiieeeeeeeeeecirieeee e e e e 40.4
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 41.7
SeNate BG...ivuuieeeiiiieiiiiiiiee e 38.5
BaSE it s e rrre e e e ra e e erees 42.6
Biden Targets....cccccvvieeeee e eeecirreee e e e e 40.7

[500 Respondents]

56 (SPLIT B) Nikki Haley .....cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiicicc 43.8
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciicieee e 39.9
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 47.8
Senate BG..ooee i 41.7
BaSE it eean 39.8
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieeeiicecciiieee e 36.1

[500 Respondents]
57 (SPLIT A) Gavin Newsom, Governor of

CalifornNia e 36.4
Presidential BG .........cooveeieeeeeiniieeeeeeeeeeireeeee e 38.0
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 39.6
Senate BG.......coeeiiiieeeecee e 33.7
BaS i eereas 41.6
Biden Targets.......uuuuureriereeeerereeeeeeereeeeeeeeenneeeeeenennnnn 31.3

[500 Respondents]
58 (SPLIT B) Gretchen Whitmer, Governor of

MICHIZAN ..o 44.2
Presidential BG ..........cceeiieiiceiiiiiiie e cccciieeee e 45.8
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 41.9
Senate BG...ouuieee i 45.9
B ittt et e e 49.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 50.2

[500 Respondents]
59 (SPLIT A) Andy Beshear, Governor of Kentucky....39.9

Presidential BG............cuvviviiieieeieiiirenneeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 41.1
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 39.0
Senate BG.......ceei i 39.7
BaS i e eea 40.6
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 35.3
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]
60 (SPLIT B) Josh Shapiro, Governor of

PeNNSYIVANIA...iii i 44.4
Presidential BG.......cccveeivviireeiniiieeecriineecssinees e 45.5
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 43.2
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 46.3
BaSE it e 45.6
Biden Targets......uuuuuuureieieieieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnee 51.2

[500 Respondents]
61 (SPLIT A) The United Automobile Workers

striking the 3 automakers........cc..cccooiiiiiiiie i 52.1
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 52.5
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 55.1
Senate BG..ooee i 52.3
BaSE ittt e e e e 55.5
Biden Targets......uuuuuiieriieeiierieieerereereeerereeeeeeneennnnnene 56.4

[500 Respondents]
62 (SPLIT B) The United Automobile Workers

striking the 3 automakers for higher wages.............. 53.7
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 54.7
Congressional BG........ccccvveeeeeeeiiecciireeeeee e 55.8
Senate BG. ..o, 52.0
BaSE it e 58.0
Biden Targets.......uuuuuueeeeriieeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeneeneeeennnene 53.9
(ref:-THERM206)
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12

Q.63 As you may know, there will be an election for President and other state and local offices next year.
How interested are you in the November 2024 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1
meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You

can choose any number between 1 and 10.

(ref:INTRST1)
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Q.64 Thinking about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for -- Democrat Joe Biden

or Republican Donald Trump?

Total

DemocratJoe Biden.......ccccoeevviiiiiiiiiiiiee, 40
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .........cccceeveviniinn,
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeviieiiiienienns 48
Lean Republican Donald Trump......c.ccceveeenneenne.
Other candidate.........covvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii,
NOT SUME i
Will NOt VOLE ..o
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccevvvvvveeeiiennnnns 42
Total Republican Donald Trump...................... 51
Total Other candidate.......cooeeeiiiiiiiviieiiiiiiiinnnns
(ref:PRS24VT1)
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[685 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoceeeviiieiiiiiiiiieiee, 41 41 46 42 41 -
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........ccccccvviiiieiiiinnnne. 2 2 3 2 2 -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 47 47 40 47 47 41
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 3 3 2 2 2 14
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 5 5 8 6 5 33
NOT SUME i 2 2 0 2 2 13
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccceeeveeeeeeeeen. 44 44 49 44 44 -
Total Republican Donald Trump......ccccceeeeunnees 49 49 42 418 419 54
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 5 5 8 6 5 33
[620 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoceveviiieieieiiiiiee, 43 43 50 45 44 -
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .........ccccceeeeveiiin. 2 2 4 2 3 -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeiveiieeeeennn.n. 46 46 41 45 46 41
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeneenn 3 3 2 2 2 14
Other candidate.........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 4 4 3 5 4 33
NOT SUME i 1 1 0 1 2 13
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccooeeeeeee. 45 45 54 48 46 -
Total Republican Donald Trump.......cccccenn.e. 49 49 43 46 48 54
Total Other candidate............ccccc 4 4 3 5 4 33

(ref:PRS24VT1)
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Q.66 (SKIP IF BIDEN) Even though you are not supporting Joe Biden now, what are the chances that you
might support Joe Biden in the election for President in November 2024 -- is there a fair chance, a small
chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support Joe Biden?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Fair ChanCe. ... 3 3 2 3 4 20
A small chanCe ......eveeei s 4 4 5 4 6 23
Just a very slight chance..........ccccccooiiiii 8 7 9 8 9 28
No chanceatall ..o 43 42 37 43 36 28
NOT SUME i 0 0 - 0 0 -
Biden SUPPOIEr ...cooeciiiiieee e 42 44 47 42 46 -

(ref:DEMCHNC)

Q.67 (SKIP IF TRUMP) Even though you are not supporting Donald Trump now, what are the chances that
you might support Donald Trump in the election for President in November 2024 -- is there a fair chance,
a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support Donald Trump?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Fair ChanCe. ..o 4 4 3 3 5 0
Asmall chance .....cocvvviiiiiiiii 3 4 2 3 5 3
Just a very slight chance..........ccccccoeiil 5 6 7 6 6 4
No chanceatall ..o 37 37 42 37 37 35
NOT SUME e - - - - - -
Trump SUPPOMTEN ...ttt 51 49 46 51 47 58

(ref:REPCHNC)
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Q.68 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 34 36 36 36 36 4
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 1 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 43 42 39 44 39 33
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 1 1 4 1 1 1
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 1 1 2 3
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc........ 0 0 1 - ) 2
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 11 10 12 9 12 33
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 1 0 2 0 0 1
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn.
Lean Independent Cornel West .......ccccccoovvvennnn. - - - ) -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 1 1 1 2 2
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............cccceeeveenne. 0 0 - 0 . 1
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 3 3 2 4 4 9
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiccce 0 0 0
(@ 11 o1 PR 2 2 1 2 2 7
NOT SUME e 1 1 0 1 1 2
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 0 0
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 35 37 37 36 37 4
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 44 43 43 44 40 34
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 2 1 1 2 5
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 11 11 15 9 12 34
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . . . . .
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 2 1 1 2 2 3
Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 3 3 2 4 4 10
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 1 2 2 7

(ref:PRS24VT1FULL)
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[500 Respondents]
Manchin-Hogan

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 34 35 40 33 36 3
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 2 1 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 42 39 36 45 38 36
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 2 2 8 0 2 3
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 ) 1 1 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc........ 0 - 1 -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 10 10 9 9 11 28
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 . 1 0 -
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......ccccccoovvvennnn. - - - ) -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 1 0 1 2 1
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............cccceeeveenne. 0 0 - 0 . 2
No Labels Manchin-Hogan............ccccceeeeiiie. 3 4 3 4 4 10
Lean No Labels Manchin-Hogan ...................... 0 0 0 1
(@ 11 o1 U UUU R 2 2 1 3 2 7
NOT SUME e 2 2 - 3 2 4
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccccvvevvvcvveennnns 35 37 40 34 37 3
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeennee. 44 42 44 45 41 39
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 1 1 1 4
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 10 10 10 9 11 28
Total Independent Cornel West................cc...... . . - . .
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver..........cccccccveenn.. 2 2 0 2 2 3
Total No Labels Manchin-Hogan ...................... 3 4 3 4 4 11
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 1 3 2 7
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[500 Respondents]
Hogan-Manchin

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 34 37 34 38 37 5
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 0 0 0 0 0 -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 45 44 41 43 39 31
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 1 0 0 1 0 0
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 2 2 1 2 2 2
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc........ 0 0 - - - 3
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 11 11 15 10 13 36
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 1 0 3 0 0 2

Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. .
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - -

[
No 1
N

Libertarian Chase Oliver..........ccccceovvveeiiiiinc 1 1 2
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver .........cccccccoovuneennn. - - 0
No Labels Hogan-Manchin.............ccocoeiiiiil 3 3 2 3 3 9
Lean No Labels Hogan-Manchin ..............c......... - 0
(@ 11 o1 U UUU R 1 1 1 1 1 7
NOT SUME e 0 0 0 0 0 1
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 - - 0 -

Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccccvvevvvcvveennnns 35 37 34 39 37 5
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeennee. 45 45 41 44 40 31
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 2 2 1 2 2 6
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 12 11 18 10 13 38
Total Independent Cornel West................cc...... . . . . . .

Total Libertarian Chase Oliver..........cccccccveenn.. 1 1 1 2 2 3
Total No Labels Hogan-Manchin ...................... 3 3 2 3 3 9
Total Other........ooo 1 1 1 1 1 7
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[685 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 36 36 42 37 35 5
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 0 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 42 42 35 42 40 27
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 1 1 6 0 2 2
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 1 2 2 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc........ 0 0 - - - 3
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 10 10 13 9 12 37
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 0 0 0 2
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . - . ) .
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver..........ccccceovvveeiiiiinc 1 1 0 1 1 1
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver .........cccccccceenee.. 0 0 - 0 ) 2
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 3 3 3 4 4 9
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiccce - 0
(@ 11 o1 PR 2 2 0 2 2 5
NOT SUME e 1 1 - 2 1 3
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 37 37 42 38 35 6
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 43 43 41 43 42 29
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 2 2 1 2 2 7
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 11 11 13 9 12 39
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . - . . .
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 1 1 0 1 1 2
Total SPLIT A: No Labels Manchin-Hogan /
SPLIT B: Hogan-Manchin...........cccccceeeeennnnneee. 3 3 3 4 4 9
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 0 2 2 5
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Q.68 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:

[620 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 38 38 45 41 38 5
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvivviieiiinninenns 1 1 0 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeeveiieeeeennnen. 42 42 34 41 39 27
Lean Republican Donald Trump......ccceeeevnneenns 1 1 7 0 2 2
The Green Party Candidate............cooceeeivinenn 1 1 1 1 2 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc........ 0 0 - - 3
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 10 10 9 8 12 37
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 0 0 0 2
Independent Cornel West.......ccceoovvvieeieinnennn. . - . ) .
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c..ccccoeuveen. - - - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......c.cccoceviviiviieenen, 1 1 0 1 1 1
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccceeevennn. 0 0 - 0 . 2
SPLIT A: No Labels Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......c.cccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3 3 3 3 3 9
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......ccccccovviiiiiiiiicccee - 0
(@ 11 o1 PP 1 1 0 2 1 5
NOT SUME e 1 1 - 1 1 3
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 . 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 39 39 45 42 38 6
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 43 43 41 42 42 29
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 1 1 2 7
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 10 10 9 8 12 39
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . - . . .
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 1 1 0 1 1 2
Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 3 3 3 3 3 9
Total Other......uveiieei e, 1 1 0 2 1 5

(ref:PRS24VT1FULL)
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Q.70 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for -- Democrat Joe
Biden or Republican Nikki Haley?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoceeeviiieiiiiiiiiieiee, 41 43 43 41 48 28
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccceeveiiin 1 1 0 1 1 2
Republican Nikki Haley..........ccccooveiiiieieeinnn. 45 42 45 46 39 46
Lean Republican Nikki Haley ..........cccveeiiinienns 3 4 1 3 3 2
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 9 9 10 7 8 16
NOT SUME i 1 2 0 2 1 6
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 1 0 0 1 0
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccceeeveeeeeeeeen. 42 44 43 42 49 29
Total Republican Nikki Haley...........cccccerennees 418 45 46 419 411 418
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 9 9 10 7 8 16
(ref:PRS24VNH1)

[685 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoevevivieiiiiiiiiiee, 43 43 47 43 46 31
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........ccoccvvvvieiiiiiiiinnnne, 1 1 1 1 1 1
Republican Nikki Haley..........cccoooiiiiiiiiin. 42 42 39 43 40 43
Lean Republican Nikki Haley ...........ccccccooeeieis 4 4 2 3 3 3
Other candidate.........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 9 9 12 8 8 17
NOT SUME i 2 2 . 2 1 7
Will NOt VOLE ..o 1 1 0 0 1 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden...........ccccooeeeeee. 44 44 47 44 47 31
Total Republican Nikki Haley.............ccc.......... 45 45 40 46 42 45
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecivveeeeeeeeeeenns 9 9 12 8 8 17
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[620 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoeeevieieiiiiiiiiieeeee, 45 45 51 46 48 31
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........ccoccvvvvieiieiiiinnnnn, 0 0 1 0 1 1
Republican Nikki Haley..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiinnn. 42 42 40 42 39 43
Lean Republican Nikki Haley ..........ccccccoooviniiis 4 4 2 3 3 3
Other candidate.........cocovvviiviiiiiiiiiciiiee 8 8 7 7 7 17
NOT SUME e 1 1 - 2 1 7
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccceeeveeeeeeeee.. 45 45 52 46 49 31
Total Republican Nikki Haley..........ccccccerennaes 45 45 411 45 42 45
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 8 8 7 7 7 17
(ref:PRS24VNH1)

Q.72 Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress in your district in 2024, will you vote for -- the
Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democratic candidate..........ccovevvvveiiieiiiiinnen. 45 47 48 44 51 48
Lean Democratic candidate ..............cooeeeee. 1 1 1 1 1 0
Republican candidate........c...cooeviiiiiiiceee. 51 49 49 52 45 37
Lean Republican candidate............cccceeeeeeneennn 0 0 0 1 0 2
Other candidate .........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee 2 2 3 2 3 13
NOT SUME e 0 0 0 0 0 1
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0
Total Democratic candidate..........cccceeeeeeennes 46 48 48 45 52 48
Total Republican candidate.........ccccceveeeeeeennes 52 50 49 52 45 39
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecvvveeeneeeeenenns 2 2 3 2 3 13

(ref:GCN24VT1)
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[188 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democratic candidate........cccceeveiiiiiiiii, 48 49 48 48 52 31
Lean Democratic candidate ............cceeeeeiin. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Republican candidate........cccccoovviviiiiiiiecinnen, 49 45 49 46 43 59
Lean Republican candidate............coceeeiiinnens 0 - 0 - 0 -
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 3 5 3 5 3 7
NOT SUME i 0 - 0 - 0 -
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 - 0 - 0 2
Total Democratic candidate........cccccceeeeeeee. 48 50 48 49 53 33
Total Republican candidate.........ccccccceeerrennnes 49 45 49 46 43 59
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 3 5 3 5 3 7

[172 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democratic candidate..........ccovvvveveiiiiiiiiinnn, 50 52 50 53 57 31
Lean Democratic candidate ............c.cooeeeee. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Republican candidate............coovviiiiiiiceeenn. 49 46 49 46 42 59
Lean Republican candidate .............cccoeeeeeneennn 0 - 0 - 0 -
Other candidate .........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiee 1 1 1 0 0 7
NOT SUME . 0 - 0 - 0 -
Will NOT VOLE .ovvviiiiiiit e 0 - 0 - 0 2
Total Democratic candidate..........cccceeeeeeennes 50 53 50 54 57 33
Total Republican candidate.........ccccceveeeeeeennes 49 46 49 46 42 59
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecvvveeeneeeeenenns 1 1 1 0 0 7
(ref:GCN24VT1)
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[725 Respondents]
Q.74 (ASK IN STATES WITH SENATE RACE) Thinking about the election for U.S. Senate in your state in

November 2024, if the election for U.S. Senate were held today, who would you vote for?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat (Named Candidate) ............cccecovee.. 48 51 49 48 53 57
Lean Democrat (Named Candidate).................. 0 0 0 0 1 1
Republican (Named Candidate) .......ccc..ccoeuve... 47 43 45 47 40 37
Lean Republican (Named Candidate)................ 0 1 0 1 1 -
Other candidate.........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiicceee, 3 3 5 3 4 2
NOL SUIE oo, 1 2 - 1 1 3
Will NOT VOTE .evviiiiicccceccee e - -
Total Democrat (Named Candidate)................ 48 51 50 48 54 58
Total Republican (Named Candidate).............. 48 44 45 48 41 37
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 3 3 5 3 4 2
(ref:SEN24VT1)

[553 Respondents]
SENATE BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Total Stubl Stub2 Stub3 Stub4 Stub5

Democrat Named Candidate ...........cc.ocoeennnn.. 48 50 52 48 52 64
Lean Democrat Named Candidate.................... 0 0 0 0 0 1

Republican Named Candidate.............ccceevneenne 47 44 39 47 41 32
Lean Republican Named Candidate .................. 1 1 0 1 1 -

Other candidate.........ccooviiiiiiiiiiii e, 3 3 9 3 4

NOLSUIE .o, 1 2 - 1 2 4
WIill NOT VOTE .evviiiicece e - 0 -

Total Democrat Named Candidate.................. 48 50 52 48 52 65
Total Republican Named Candidate ................ 48 45 39 48 42 32
Total Other candidate............ccccc 3 3 9 3 4 -
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[496 Respondents]
SENATE BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Named Candidate ............ooeeeeeeennn. 50 52 56 50 57 64
Lean Democrat Named Candidate................... 0 0 0 0 0 1
Republican Named Candidate.........cccvveevuneen. 45 43 39 45 37 32
Lean Republican Named Candidate .................. 1 1 1 1 1 -
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 2 3 5 2 3 -
NOT SUME i 1 1 - 1 2 4
Will NOt VOLE ..o - - - - - -
Total Democrat Named Candidate................... 51 52 56 51 57 65
Total Republican Named Candidate ................ 46 44 39 46 38 32
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 2 3 5 2 3 -

(ref:SEN24VT1)

[141 Respondents]
Q.76 (ASK IN STATES WITH GOVERNOR RACE) Thinking about the election for Governor in your state in

November 2024, if the election for Governor were held today, who would you vote for?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat (Named Candidate) .........cooevvnnnnnen. 45 46 57 20 48 43
Lean Democrat (Named Candidate)..........cc........ . - - . -
Republican (Named Candidate) ........c...ccccuv.... 51 50 43 80 49 35
Lean Republican (Named Candidate)................ 1 1 - 0 9
Other candidate..........cooevviiiiiiiiiii e, 1 1 0 - 0 4
NOLSUIE .ot 1 1 - - 2 10
Will NOT VOTE .vvvecicccceecee e, 1 1 - - 1 -
Total Democrat (Named Candidate)................ 45 46 57 20 48 43
Total Republican (Named Candidate).............. 53 51 43 80 49 44
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecvvveeeneeeeenenns 1 1 0 - 0 4

(ref:GOV24VT1)
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[135 Respondents]

GOVERNOR BATTLEGROUND
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

Democrat Named Candidate ............ooeeeeeeennn. 46 46 57 - 49 43
Lean Democrat Named Candidate...........ccc........ . - - . -
Republican Named Candidate.........cccvveevuneen. 50 50 43 - 47 35
Lean Republican Named Candidate .................. 1 1 - 0 9
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 1 1 0 - 0 4
NOT SUME i 1 1 - - 2 10
Will NOt VOLE ..o 1 1 - - 1 -
Total Democrat Named Candidate................... 46 46 57 - 49 43
Total Republican Named Candidate ................ 51 51 43 - 47 44
Total Other candidate......ccceeeeiiiiiiiviiiiiiiiiiieenns 1 1 0 - 0 4

[128 Respondents]

GOVERNOR BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

Democrat Named Candidate .......ccccoeevvvnnnnnen. 45 45 59 - 48 43
Lean Democrat Named Candidate..........ccccuuv.... . - - ) -
Republican Named Candidate..........ccc..ccoeuvee... 51 51 41 - 48 35
Lean Republican Named Candidate .................. 1 1 - 0 9
Other candidate .........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiee 1 1 0 - 0 4
NOT SUME . 2 2 - - 2 10
Will NOt VOLE ..o 1 1 - - 1 -
Total Democrat Named Candidate................... 45 45 59 - 48 43
Total Republican Named Candidate................. 52 52 41 - 48 44
Total Other candidate............ccccccvvvvviiiiiinnnnnnn. 1 1 0 - 0 4
(ref:GOV24VT1)
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[449 Respondents]
Q.78 (ASK IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTER) Thinking about the Democratic primary election for
President in 2024, if the election were held today, would you vote for Joe Biden or another Democrat?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Joe Biden. ..o, 62 63 61 63 59 15
LeanJoe Biden ..., - - - - - -
Another Democrat .c......ooeeieiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 38 37 39 37 41 85
Lean Another Democrat........cccoevevvvvieeeeeeieinnnen. - - - - - -
NOT SUME i, - - - - - -
Will NOt VOLE ..o - - - - - -
Total JOe BideN ....uiiiiiiieeieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 62 63 61 63 59 15
Total Another Democrat.....ccccooevvvvvveceeeieenenns 38 37 39 37 41 85

(ref:PRIBIDEN)

[449 Respondents]
Q.80 (ASK IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTER) Thinking about the Democratic primary election for
President in 2024, if the election were held today, who would you vote for?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Joe Biden. ..o, 71 71 73 72 70 20
LeanJoe Biden .......cccocviii 2 2 0 2 1 3
Dean Phillips....cuvveiiiiieeiieeeece e 9 9 11 8 10 32
Lean Dean Phillips....c..ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice 1 1 0 1 1 1
Marianne Williamson.........ccccoveveviiiiiiiiinnnn, 12 12 11 12 14 26
Lean Marianne Williamson ........cccccvveeiieiiiinnnnn, 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other Candidate.........cocoovviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 3 2 4 3 3 11
NOT SUME . 2 2 0 2 1 7
Will NOT VOLE .ovvviiiiiiit e 0 1 - - 1 -
Total Joe Biden ........ccccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 73 73 73 74 70 22
Total Dean Phillips .......ccovveeeeiiiiiciiiiiieeccceens 10 10 11 9 11 32
Total Marianne Williamson.........cccccceeeeeeeeeeenees 12 12 11 12 14 27
Total Other Candidate ......ccoceeiiiiiiiviieiiiiiiiiennns 3 2 4 3 3 11
(ref:PDP24VT1)
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Q.82 Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump?

Total

SEroNglY @PPIroOVE...vvvie et 23
SOMeEWhat aPProVe .....covvveie i 25
Somewhat disapprove ........ccocvveeeviiieeeciiieeees 13
Strongly diSapprove ......ccceeevvvieeeiiiieee e 39
(Don't know/Refused) .......cccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiii, -

Total approve .....cccceeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 48
Total disapprove.......cccccceveevieeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 52
Approve - diSAPProve ......ceeeeeeecciueeeeeeeeeennenns -4

(ref:DTAPP)

Presi
dential
BG
23
24
14
39

47
53

-7

Q.83 Which of the following best represents where you stand?

Total
| will never vote for Donald Trump .................. 41
| will never vote for Joe Biden.........ccvveeennnen. 48
| will never vote for Trump or Biden ................ 10
NOE SUFE 1. 0

(ref:NVOTE)
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28

Q.84 Now you will read some issues. For each, please say whether you think the Biden and the Democrats
or Trump and the Republicans would do better with it.

Dems Dems

Dems

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

103 For women's rightS......cccvvvveviiiieeiiinieeenn, 33
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensinnens 35
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 37
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 35
BaSE it 37
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 22
102 Protecting democracy .........ccevveeeeeiveeeennnn, 30
Presidential BG........ccccceeeviiecciiiiieiee e, 32
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 36
Senate BG.....uceeeiiieeieeeceee e 32
BaSE it e 33
Biden Targets.....ccccvvreeeeeiiieeccirieeee e 13

[500 Respondents]

108 (SPLIT A) Democracy being secure ............ 30
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 33
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 35
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 29
BaSE it 31
Biden Targets.......uuuueeeeeeererereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeesennnenn 13

90 Climate change, the environment, and

the energy transition .......cccoceeeviiiiiieiiie e 29
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 29
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 31
Senate BG.....uceee i, 28
BaSE ittt 30
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 18
101 Protecting the U.S. Constitution................ 29
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 30
Congressional BG.........ccocvvveeeiiiicciinineeee e, 33
Senate BG...oovvvviiiiiiiiiec, 29
BaSE it 30
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 13
91 Being for working people .........coovveiiininen, 28
Presidential BG .........cccceeeiieecciiiiiieee e 28
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 33
Senate BG...oovvvviiiiiiiiiec, 27
BaSE it 30
Biden Targets......cuuueueeeieeeeerinieieeeeeeeeneeeesennennn 11
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25
25
27
24
26
53

20
21
19
18
24
52

20
19
14
20
23
46

28
30
32
29
30
55

17
17
19
16
19
43

19
19
20
18
21
43

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
24 17 0 58 41
24 17 0 59 41
19 16 . 64 36
24 17 0 59 41
22 15 0 63 37
22 3 1 74 24
19 30 0 51 49
20 27 0 53 47
17 28 0 55 45
20 29 0 51 49
18 24 0 57 43
27 8 - 65 35
21 28 0 50 50
23 25 0 52 48
24 27 0 49 51
22 29 1 49 50
21 24 1 54 45
28 10 3 59 38
24 18 0 57 42
24 18 0 59 11
19 18 . 63 37
23 19 0 58 42
23 16 0 61 39
22 4 1 73 26
18 36 0 46 54
19 34 0 47 53
16 31 0 52 48
20 35 0 45 54
20 30 0 50 50
31 12 1 56 43
22 32 0 46 54
21 31 0 47 52
21 26 0 52 47
21 34 0 46 54
20 29 0 51 49
36 10 - 54 46

17
19
28
17

15
17
26
16
21
47
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Dems Dems

29

Dems

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

100 Opposing extremism ........cccccvvvvveveveeeeennn.. 27
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensiinenn 28
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 29
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 27
BasSe .ottt 29
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 20

[500 Respondents]

88 (SPLIT B) Addressing racial inequalities ....... 26
Presidential BG........ccccceeeviiecciiiiieiee e, 25
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 30
Senate BG.....uceeeiiieeieeeceee e 28
BaSE it 30
Biden Targets.....ccccvvreeeeeiiieeccirieeee e 19
86 Healthcare ..o, 26
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 27
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 30
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 25
BaSE it 29
Biden Targets......uuuvverrrvrveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeererennennns 15

[500 Respondents]
109 (SPLIT B) Presidents not being able to

ACT @S AUTOCIatS e 25
Presidential BG ..........cevvviviiviiviiiiiiieieieeeernenennns 25
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 29
Senate BG.....oooieeeie e 28
BaSE e 26
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 14

[500 Respondents]

93 (SPLIT B) Putting country over party............ 25
Presidential BG ......ccceeevvviveeriiinneeinnvneeensneneens 27
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 27
Senate BG...oovvvviiiiiiiiiec, 28
BaSE it 28
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 15
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22
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20
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42

29
30
31
26
30
62

26
26
26
26
27
46

26
27
25
25
29
56

21
20
22
18
24
39

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
24 27 0 48 52
25 25 0 50 50
26 23 0 50 49
24 28 0 48 52
24 22 0 54 46
27 10 0 63 37
25 19 0 55 45
25 20 - 55 45
19 19 1 61 38
23 23 - 54 46
23 17 . 60 40
15 3 2 80 18
25 23 0 52 48
25 23 0 53 47
25 18 0 56 44
26 23 0 51 48
24 20 0 56 44
33 6 0 61 39
27 21 0 51 49
26 21 0 53 47
22 23 1 54 45
24 24 0 52 48
25 20 0 55 45
29 2 - 70 30
22 31 46 54
22 30 - 47 53
24 28 0 49 51
21 33 - 46 54
22 27 0 51 49
33 14 53 47
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Dems Dems

98 Being patriotiC.......cceeeeeeie 25
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensiinenn 26
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 28
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 24
BasSe .ottt 27
Biden Targets......cccovvvveeeeeeeececiieeeee e 14

[500 Respondents]
87 (SPLIT A) Addressing economic

INEQUAlItY ..o, 24
Presidential BG ...........cuvvivvivivieieennnieeeeeeenennennns 25
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 31
Senate BG... ..o 20
BaSE it 27
Biden Targets.....ccccvvreeeeeiiieeccirieeee e 7
113 Getting beyond the chaos ..., 24
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 25
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 24
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 25
BaSE it 26
Biden Targets......uuuvverrrvrveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeererennennns 10

[500 Respondents]
114 (SPLIT A) Being able to get things done

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
17 38 0 44 55
17 37 0 46 54
19 34 1 46 53
18 38 0 44 56
17 35 0 48 51
33 19 - 48 52
25 25 0 49 51
26 24 0 51 49
29 17 0 53 47
28 24 0 47 52
24 24 0 52 48
42 6 - 52 48
25 28 0 47 53
25 26 0 48 51
28 22 0 49 50
23 29 0 47 53
23 24 0 52 48
35 8 1 55 44
for the American people ....c.cccoovvvviiiiiiiiiinnn. 24 16 39 0 44 56
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 27 16 37 0 47 53
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 26 10 40 - 50 50
Senate BG......ccccouiiiiieee et 21 19 39 1 42 57
BaSE ...ttt 25 15 38 1 47 53
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 3 54 12 3 31 66
107 People taking personal responsibility........ 23 25 28 1 46 53
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 24 25 26 1 48 51
Congressional BG.........ccocvvveeeiiiicciinineeee e, 26 26 24 2 48 50
Senate BG......ccccvieiieeee e 23 24 29 1 46 53
BaSE ..t 26 24 23 1 52 47
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 7 32 11 0 56 44
110 Helping Americans succeed...........cc.......... 23 20 36 1 44 56
Presidential BG .........cccceeeiieecciiiiiieee e 24 20 34 1 45 54
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 28 17 33 2 48 50
Senate BG......ccccvieiieeee e 24 20 36 1 43 56
BaSE ...t 25 20 31 1 48 51
Biden Targets......cuuueueeeieeeeerinieieeeeeeeeneeeesennennn 11 41 17 1 41 58
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Dems Dems

104 Having strong leaders.........cccoevvveevivieeennn, 23
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensiinenn 25
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 21
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 22
BasSe .ottt 24
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 5

[500 Respondents]

115 (SPLIT B) Reflecting my values................... 22
Presidential BG........ccccceeeviiecciiiiieiee e, 22
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 22
Senate BG.....uceeeiiieeieeeceee e 23
BaSE it e 24
Biden Targets.....ccccvvreeeeeiiieeccirieeee e 8

[500 Respondents]

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
22 36 1 41 58
22 34 1 43 56
28 28 2 42 56
23 36 1 40 59
22 32 1 46 53
50 16 1 33 66
25 28 1 47 53
24 28 1 47 52
24 21 4 52 45
25 27 1 46 52
20 26 1 53 46
35 7 0 58 41
97 (SPLIT A) Standing up to the elites............... 22 26 28 0 46 54
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 24 23 29 0 47 52
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 27 27 23 0 50 50
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 16 29 29 1 41 58
BaSE ... 25 22 28 1 50 50
Biden Targets.......uuuueeeeeeererereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeesennnenn 9 34 16 3 48 49
105 Feeling safe...ccoeoiiiiiiiie 22 21 35 0 44 56
Presidential BG .......c.cceeecvveeeicciieeeeciiee e, 23 22 32 1 45 54
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 21 19 32 2 47 51
Senate BG......ccccouiiiiieee et 21 23 34 1 43 57
BaSE ...ttt 24 22 28 1 49 50
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 4 42 17 0 411 58
99 The war between Ukraine and Russia ......... 21 26 29 0 45 55
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 22 25 29 0 46 54
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 24 25 26 0 49 50
SeNate BG.....oooouvrrereeeeeieniinreneeeeeeensnnnreeeeeeeens 21 27 29 0 44 56
BaSE ..t 22 26 25 0 48 52
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 8 45 12 0 43 57
94 Helping with the cost of living ..................... 21 22 35 0 43 56
Presidential BG .........cccceeeiieecciiiiiieee e 23 21 33 1 45 54
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 24 22 30 2 47 51
Senate BG......ccccvieiieeee e 20 20 36 1 43 56
BaSE ..t 23 22 31 1 47 53
Biden Targets......cuuueueeeieeeeerinieieeeeeeeeneeeesennennn 10 41 20 - 39 61
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Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

106 Your wages and salary keeping up with

COSt Of [IVING tovvviiiiice e 20
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensiinenn 22
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 21
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 21
BasSe .ottt 21
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 13
84 The economy 20
Presidential BG ........ccccceeeiieecciiiiiiiee e, 21
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 24
Senate BG... ..o 20
BaSE it 22
Biden Targets.....ccccvveeeeeeiiiceccciiieeee e 5

92 Parents having more say in what their

children are taught.........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiice 19
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 18
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 20
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 18
BaSE it 22
Biden Targets......uuuvverrrvrveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeererennennns 8
89 CriMeE i 19
Presidential BG .......c.cceeecvveeeicciieeeeciiee e, 20
Congressional BG.......cccooveeeeeeiiecciinreeeeeee e 18
Senate BG.....oooieeeie e 19
BaSE e 21
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 7
95 ChiNa v 19
Presidential BG ..........ceuvvvviiiiiviiiiiiiiieieieernenennns 20
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 21
Senate BG.....oooieeeie e 18
BaSE ..eeeeieeeiiiiiettrtrrerre e reeeeeee 20
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 6

[500 Respondents]

111 (SPLIT A) Handling Israel and Gaza ............ 18
Presidential BG...........ccvvviveviiiieeeieneeenneeneennennns 21
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 17
Senate BG......cooeiiiieeecceee e, 16
BaS i 19
Biden Targets......cuuueueeeieeeeerinieieeeeeeeeneeeesennennn 3
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47

17
17
20
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44

24
25
21
27
22
36

24
25
24
22
26
47

22
23
20
23
23
52

23
24
20
23
27
58
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34
32
30
36
30
18

41
40
35
42
36
23

33
32
30
32
29
21

35
31
32
36
27
21

38
36
38
38
32
14

31
28
32
33
24
12
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Total
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42
44
45
41
45
35

41
42
44
41
45
33

42
43
47
40
48
41

41
43
42
41
46
32

40
41
40
38
44
33

45
48
48
43
49
26

Total
Reps

58
56
53
59
54
65

58
57
54
59
54
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56
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59
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57
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58
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Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

[500 Respondents]
112 (SPLIT B) Handling Israel, Hamas, and

[FAN o 18
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensinnens 18
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 18
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 20
BaSE it 20
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 2
85 Immigration........cccoeeeeii 18
Presidential BG ...........cuvvivvivivieieennnieeeeeeenennennns 19
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 19
Senate BG... ..o 17
BaSE it 21
Biden Targets.....ccccvvreeeeeiiieeccirieeee e 8
96 The border........ooovviiiieeeceeee, 16
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 18
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 15
Senate BG...oovvvveviiiiiiiiiiiicci 17
BaSE e 20
Biden Targets......uuuverevrrrieeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerennennns 9
(ref:CANDCOMPA)
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34

Q.116 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

116 Whites becoming a minority in America ............ 40.2
Presidential BG.......cccveiivvireeiniiieeecciineeessineesesnnns 40.1
Congressional BG........cccccvvvveeeeeeccciiieeeee e, 45.5
5enate BG. ..o 40.1
BaSE it e 43.7
Biden Targets......uuuuuuureieieieieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnee 46.2

117 Banning transgender male athletes from

participating in women's sports .........ccccceeeeeevieeeennnn. 66.0
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 65.4
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 67.3
Senate BG..ooee i 65.0
BaSE ittt e e e e 62.5
Biden Targets......uuuuuiieriieeiierieieerereereeerereeeeeeneennnnnene 69.9

118 Banning the teaching of Critical Race Theory

in public SChOOIS .....vviiiiiiiiiic e, 51.6
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 51.6
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 49.7
Senate BG. ..o, 51.0
BaSE it e 47.7
Biden Targets.......uuuuuueeeeriieeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeneeneeeennnene 45.6
119 Trusting governmMent..........vvvvvvvvvvvvvveeeiiiivinivnnnnns 41.0
Presidential BG ...........uvuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieireeeeeeeeereeeeeeeenns 41.8
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 45.5
SeNate BG.... oo 40.3
BaS i 43.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 33.5
120 The Black Lives Matter movement.................... 44 .4
Presidential BG.......cccvveiivvireeinniineeeinnineeeensnneessnnnene 46.3
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 46.5
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 44.9
BaSE it 51.7
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 49.8

© 2023 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
26 46
27 45
34 36
25 45
30 40
23 39
62 26
61 25
62 24
59 26
58 29
65 26
41 39
41 38
36 42
40 38
36 41
36 44
34 53
34 51
42 42
32 53
35 50
25 61
43 49
45 47
45 45
43 48
50 42
46 46

%

>75

10
9
8

10

12

14

49
49
46
47
44
53

29
28
27
28
22
22

12
13
16
12
14

25
26
24
25
31
28

%
<26
30
30
21
29
25
21

19
19
16
19
21
16

28
27
29
28
29
33

33
32
28
34
29
46

37
35
33
36
27
29

%
ID
87
87
89
84
85
83

94
93
93
92
93
93

85
86
86
84
83
92

96
96
94
95
95
97

98
98
97
98
97
98

Warm

Cool
-19
-18
-2
-20
-10
-16

35
36
38
33
29
39

November, 2023



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023

Mean Warm Cool

121 America being a Christian nation...........cc....o.... 57.2
Presidential BG.......ccoveiivviieeiniiieeeceiineecssinee s e 57.6
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 55.0
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 55.5
BaSe ittt 54.1
Biden Targets....cccccvvieeeee e eeecirreee e e e e 48.2
122 MAGA Republicans.......ccccooevviiiiiiiiiieeeciecee 39.6
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciicieee e 38.5
Congressional BG..........ccccceevevveiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 33.4
Senate BG..ooee i 39.2
BaSE it eean 37.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieeeiicecciiieee e 27.1

[500 Respondents]

123 (SPLIT B) The Proud BOYS.....cccuvveeeeiiieeeciiieee 22.4
Presidential BG .........cooveeieeeeeiniieeeeeeeeeeireeeee e 22.0
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 21.7
Senate BG.......coeeiiiieeeecee e 20.7
2T 1] PP 25.7
Biden Targets......uuuuuiiiriiriiierieeerrereereeeeeeeeneerreeennnnnee 23.6

124 Recognizing there is a lot more work for
government to do for African Americans to

achieve equality......occooiiiii i 57.0
Presidential BG........cccceveecieeeieciiie e cccieee e e 57.5
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 59.8
Senate BG...ouuieee i 56.3
B ittt et e e 61.3
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 62.7

125 Recognizing there is a lot more work for
government to do for Hispanics to achieve

QUAlITY . ..o 55.1
Presidential BG.......cccvveiivvireeinniineeeinnineeeensnneessnnnene 55.2
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 58.2
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 54.5
BaSE it 58.9
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 57.6
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Mean Warm Cool

126 Recognizing there is a lot more work for
government to do for women to achieve equality.... 63.3

Presidential BG .........cceveeeivieiiiiieeeeeeeeeecirieeee e e e e 64.5
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 62.7
SeNate BG...ivuuieeeiiiieiiiiiiiee e 63.8
BaSE it s e rrre e e e ra e e erees 66.4
Biden Targets......uuuuuuureieieieieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnee 67.3

127 Recognizing there is a lot more work for
government to do for white men to achieve

QUALITY. ..o 40.8
Presidential BG...........cuuviieeieiiieieiereeeeeeeeeeeeneeeennnnenn 40.4
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 38.7
SeNate BG... .o 40.6
BaSE it eean 39.0
Biden Targets.....cccviiieeeiiiecciiieee e 36.7
128 A tax on billionaires. ........ccooovviviiieeee 73.1
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 74.8
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 73.8
SenAte BG..oooiiiiiiiieeeeiei 73.1
BaSE it e 76.5
Biden Targets.......uuuuureriereeeerereeeeeeereeeeeeeeenneeeeeenennnnn 76.4

129 Limiting big corporate mergers to reduce
monopolies, increase competition, and reduce

COSES fOr CONSUMETS. ..oiiiiiiiieeicieee e 68.7
Presidential BG ...........uvuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieireeeeeeeeereeeeeeeenns 68.9
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 71.0
SeNate BG.... oo 68.9
BaS i 69.7
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 72.0

130 Working to make America more diverse,

equitable, and inclusive........ccooiii 64.7
Presidential BG............cuvviviiieieeieiiirenneeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 65.2
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 68.2
Senate BG.......ceei i 64.7
BaS i e eea 68.0
Biden Targets......uuuuuuueeeereeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeenneeeennnnen 66.0
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]

131 (SPLIT A) Bidenomics .....ccceovveeeveeiciieccreeeeiee 35.8
Presidential BG.......ccoveiivviieeiniiieeeceiineecssinee s e 371
Congressional BG.........cccovvvveeeeeeccciieeeee e, 39.7
SenAtE BG..oovviieiiiiieiieei, 34.7
BaSe ittt 39.4
Biden Targets......uuuuuuureieieieieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnee 32.1

[500 Respondents]
132 (SPLIT A) Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez,

Democratic CONgresSWOMaN.........uvvvvvvvvvvvvvvverrvrvnnnnns 39.4
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 42.0
Congressional BG........ccccoviieeeiiiiccciiiceee e 42.7
Senate BG..ooee i 38.6
BaSE ittt e e e e 47.6
Biden Targets.....cccviiieeeiiiecciiieee e 43.8

[500 Respondents]
133 (SPLIT B) Ayanna Pressley, Democratic

CONGIrESSWOMAN 1. 39.2
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 41.4
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 34.0
Senate BG. ..o, 37.9
BaSE it e 46.7
Biden Targets.......uuuuuueeeeriieeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeneeneeeennnene 47.1

[500 Respondents]
134 (SPLIT A) Ilhan Omar, Democratic

CONGreSSWOMAN ... 36.1
Presidential BG ..........cceeiieiiceiiiiiiie e cccciieeee e 38.6
Congressional BG.........cccccvvieeeiiicccciiieee e 35.5
Senate BG...ouuieee i 34.9
B ittt et e e 43.8
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieiee et 46.3

[500 Respondents]
135 (SPLIT B) Rashida Tlaib, Democratic

CONGIrESSWOMAN 1. 32.2
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiieiiiiiieeee e e 341
Congressional BG...........cccceeevvveiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 28.5
Senate BG....oviiiiiiiiiiiii, 31.5
BaSE it 41.5
Biden Targets......uuuuuuuueeueieeieereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeenenneeeennneee 45.2
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]

136 (SPLIT A) Senator Tommy Tuberville using a
filibuster to block the promotions of 301 top
military officials because he disagrees with the
Pentagon allowing a woman soldier to travel to

another state to get an abortion...........cccceeiiies 31.4
Presidential BG .........ccoeeiiiiiciiiiiieeeeccccciicieee e 311
Congressional BG..........ccccceeeevvviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 28.0
5enate BG. ..o 32.5
BaSE it e 33.1
Biden Targets.....ccccuiiieeeiicecciiieee e 26.1

[500 Respondents]

137 (SPLIT B) Senator Tommy Tuberville using a
filibuster to block the promotions of 301 top
military officials because he disagrees with the
Pentagon allowing a woman soldier to travel to
another state to get an abortion. The heads of the
military say it is setting military readiness back by

years and it's cruel to military families. ............cc...... 32.0
Presidential BG.......ccccvevvvcevieeeniiree e ecreeeeeceeee e 32.9
Congressional BG........ccccouvveeeeeeieecciieieeeee e 31.6
Senate BG. ..o, 30.2
BaSE it e 34.1
Biden Targets.......uuuuuueeeeriieeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeneeneeeennnene 27.0
(ref:THERM207)
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Q.138 Now, please read the following list that describes what President Biden has accomplished. Which
THREE are the most important for you?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

(HEALTH) The new law passed by

Democrats capped out-of-pocket drug

costs at $2000, reduced insulin to $35 a

month, and allows Medicare to negotiate

lower prescription prices for the first time. ..... 40 40 39 39 38 41
(CHILD TAX CREDIT) Increased the Child Tax

Credit received monthly that provided tax

relief for poor, working, and middle-class

families with children. It was the biggest

tax cut for working families ever and it cut

Black child poverty in half. .......ccc.cccooiinn. 34 32 36 31 35 40
(INFRASTRUCTURE) With bi-partisan

support, is investing $1.2 trillion in

infrastructure to repair highways and

bridges, modernize airports, improve rail

safety and add passenger rail service,

strengthen supply chains, reduce carbon

POIULION. ..o, 27 27 30 27 22 18
(ECONOMY) Rebuilding our economy from

the middle out and the bottom up, the

economy has added more than 13.9 million

jobs, inflation has fallen for 12 straight

months, down 60 percent from last

summer, and unemployment is down to

3.8 PEICENT. ..ot 26 27 21 26 27 30
(ABORTION) The Biden administration

opposes Republican attempts to ban

abortion and has taken executive actions

to protect abortion access and improve

contraception availability. He supports

patients seeking out-of-state care. ................. 24 24 24 24 26 32
(BORDER SECURITY) The Biden

administration requests $14 billion in

funding for border security, fentanyl

control, and asylum processing. The

requested funds cover an additional 1,300

border patrol agents, inspection machines

for fentanyl detection, 1,600 asylum

officers, 375 new immigration judge teams,

and support for recent releases, among

other critical measures. ........ccccoeeveviieevireennes. 22 22 19 22 22 17
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Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

(BIGCORP) Passed law providing more

funds to the IRS to crack down on tax

evasion by the wealthy and big

corporations, put in a 15 percent minimum

tax so they pay taxes, and a 1 percent fee

on stock buybacks used by big oil

companies making super profits...................... 20 20 15 20 20 24
(MADE IN AMERICA) Biden is bringing

manufacturing back to the U.S., with a $13

billion investment in electric vehicles and

$24 billion in batteries. This creates jobs by

building in America and by forcing federal

government agencies to buy in America.......... 20 21 21 22 22 24
(UKRAINE ISRAEL) Biden led a united NATO

focused on the war in Ukraine, standing up

to Russia and protecting democracy. He

enacted multiple bi-partisan support

packages to Ukraine that increased our

national security. He did the same in Israel

when Hamas terrorists hit Israel with

support of Iran. ... 18 17 24 18 15 14
(UNIONS) Showing his support for unions,

Biden joined on the picket line. He has

increased real wages by 3.5 percent, with

the lowest-paid workers benefiting most.

New rules propose extending overtime

protections to over 3.6 million workers,

and penalizing companies with unfair labor

practices, like Starbucks and Amazon.............. 17 18 18 19 20 20
(CLIMATE) Made historic investment in

new laws to reduce what you spend on

your energy bills and reduce carbon

pollution. It gives big rebates to help

families buy energy efficient appliances,

and major tax cuts to buy new electric cars

and install solar panels. It saves the

average family $1800 on energy costs............. 16 15 19 16 18 15
(FAVORED WORKERS) His appointments to

federal agencies and commissions have

shifted the balance away from the biggest

corporations to workers. They have filed

anti-trust actions against Amazon and a

monopolization suit against Google.................. 9 10 8 10 11 11
NOT SUFE 1. 2 2 4 2 2 1
(ref:BIDENIDEA2)
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Q.139 Now you will read some things Democrats are saying about Donald Trump and Republicans. Please
pick the THREE that raise the most doubts.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

(SOCIAL SECURITY) They have passed major

cuts to the Social Security Administration

that slow services for seniors and the

disabled. The new Speaker supports major

cuts, raising the full retirement age from 67

to 69, putting many more seniors in poverty,

and eliminating the cost-of-living adjustment

for those with higher incomes. ........................ 40 41 38 44 41 43
(GUNS) Despite the weekly massacre of kids,

they have only been willing to support small

changes to gun laws. They wouldn't even

consider comprehensive background checks

or banning high-capacity magazines. Most

important, they blocked raising the age to

buy assault weapons from 18 to 21 years........ 35 33 37 34 36 36
(HELP FAMILIES) Every Republican in

Congress voted against the law to reduce the

price of insulin and allow Medicare to

negotiate lower prices. They also voted

against the increased and expanded Child

Tax Credit that gave monthly checks to

working families with kids. ...........ccccooeiininnne 34 35 28 34 38 37
(CORP TAX) They voted against the biggest

corporations paying a minimum tax of 15

percent and voted against increasing IRS

enforcement to ensure billionaires pay tax

too. They voted against a 1 percent fee on oil

companies using their excess profits for stock

buy backs, rather than lowering prices. ........... 31 32 31 32 31 36
(PUBLIC EDUCATION) They want to cut

funding for public education by cutting Title |

grants by 80 percent, cutting the Education

Department's budget by 30 percent, and are

calling to shut down the Department of

Education altogether. ..o, 30 31 28 29 32 30
(CHAQS) House Republicans' in-fighting left

the House without a leader, with no one

third in line to the president. The chaos

makes America look weaker. ..........cccovvrenen. 29 27 33 27 24 33
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Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

(SPEAKER TRUMP) The new Republican

Speaker led the efforts in the House to

overturn the last presidential election and

won because he was backed by Donald

TrUMD. oo e 28 29 26 29 26 23
(ABORTION) The New Speaker is a religious

conservative who wants to make abortion

illegal nationally. .......ccooveiiiiiiii e, 26 26 30 25 27 27
(SPEAKER LGBTQ) His Evangelical faith leads

the new Republican Speaker to view

homosexuality as "inherently unnatural,"

comparing it to bestiality, and believed the

Supreme Court was wrong to legalize gay

MAITIAEE. . it 24 22 30 22 24 20
NOE SUFE o 2 2 1 2 1 1
(ref:REPDBT3)
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Q.140 Now you will read some things Republican critics are saying about the Democrats. Please pick the
THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind about Democrats and their policies.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

(IMMIGRATION) Under Biden, the southern

border has been abolished and millions of

illegal aliens have been released into our

communities. They are coming in from

mental institutions and prisons that are being

emptied. Democrats voted to defund border

security, end border wall construction, and

support sanctuary Cities. ......uvvvvvvviviveriverivirinnnns 47 48 51 43 43 47
(CRIME) They are defunding the police, while

hundreds of officers across the state have

left their jobs. Our cities have been overrun

with homelessness, drug addicts, and violent

criminals who are being released from jail in

mass. All while law enforcement is

weaponized against law-abiding

CONSEIVATIVES. ..viiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeees 40 39 35 39 40 39
(INFLATION) Due to Biden's socialist

spending, American families are being

decimated by the worst inflation in half a

century. Democrats passed trillions of dollars

in new spending which is increasing inflation

and crushing taxpayers and small businesses. . 39 38 36 39 37 44
(IRS) Biden is going to hire and arm 87,000

Internal Revenue Service agents to create an

IRS super-police force to target everyday

Americans at a cost of nearly $80 billion. ........ 35 35 40 34 39 46
(PARENTS) Democrats trust school boards

and don't trust parents on what to teach in

schools, reducing parents' rights. Students

are being bombarded with woke propaganda

about gender, gender ideology, and Critical

RACe ThEOIY. oo 34 33 34 35 36 34
(ENERGY) We have surrendered our energy

independence. Democrats are waging war on

American energy. With high prices at the

pump, Biden continues to hurt working

families struggling to pay for gas by signing

legislation that raises taxes on domestic

energy ProdUCerS. .....oovvivvieeiieeeiee e 32 31 28 34 30 22

© 2023 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2023



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023 44

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

(LEFTIST) They support Biden's leftist wish list

that will spend trillions of taxpayer dollars to

forgive student debt, implement a radical

Green New Deal, grant amnesty for illegal

immigrants, and raise taxes on every family.... 31 31 31 31 28 32
(ABORTION) They voted to allow

taxpayer-funded abortions and have

promised to force states to greatly expand

access to abortion. And now, a pregnant

woman in the military can have her expenses

paid by the government to travel to a state

whose laws permit the abortion. ..................... 19 21 16 21 23 27
NOE SUFE 1.t 3 2 2 3 2 0
(ref:DEMDBT3)
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Q.141 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

You can take the five worst Presidents in American History and put them together and they would not
have done the damage that Joe Biden has done to our nation in just a few short years. Thanks to Joe
Biden's socialist spending calamity, American families are being decimated by the worst inflation in half a
century. Real wages have been falling 24 months in a row. In other words, under Biden workers have
gotten a pay cut each and every month for two straight years. | will take us back to strong economy we

had when | was President.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN it s 52.4 53 42 37 33 12
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeccreeeee e 514 52 43 35 33 9
Congressional BG.......cccccviiieieie it 48.6 50 44 35 40 6
SENATE BG..iiiiiiiiiiccccecec e 522 52 41 36 34 11
BaSE ittt ee ettt ettt e ettt erereeaennenenee 49.5 49 45 31 34 3
210 LY T I T~ =L 3Pt 49.0 49 39 21 25 9
(ref:TRUMPST1)

Q.142 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

We have surrendered our energy independence, just like we surrendered in Afghanistan. Under my
leadership, we had the most secure border in history by far. We've never had a border like this. Under
Biden, the southern border has been abolished and millions of illegal aliens have been released into our
communities. | will finish the wall and end this flood of foreigners to all our cities.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtAl et 539 55 41 38 31 14
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ccccirteee e eeccereeeee e 53.0 53 42 36 31 11
Congressional BG..........ccccceeeeveeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 50.8 52 44 39 36 8
SENAtE BG. ... e e 535 53 41 38 32 12
BaS .ttt e e e e 50.1 50 45 31 33 5
Biden Targets. .. .uuuuueieeiiiieieereeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeereereeeereenrerernnnnnn.. 51.8 52 39 22 22 13
(ref:TRUMPST2)
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Q.143 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

First, | will immediately reissue my 2020 executive order restoring the President's authority to remove
rogue bureaucrats, and | will wield that power very aggressively. The departments and agencies that have
been weaponized will be completely overhauled so that faceless bureaucrats will never again be able to
target and persecute conservatives, Christians, or the left's political enemies. My plan to dismantle the
deep state and reclaim our democracy from Washington corruption once and for all.

Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN it s 513 52 42 35 33 10
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeccreeeee e 50.5 51 42 35 32 9

Congressional BG.......cccccviiieieie it 46.7 48 47 27 37 1

SENAtE BG. .t 50.6 50 43 35 34 7

BaSE Lriiieitie e e e e e e e nrree s 486 48 45 31 34 3

210 LY T I T~ =L 3Pt 424 38 55 18 37 -17
(ref:TRUMPST3)

Q.144 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

When | am elected, we'll stand up to crazy Nancy Pelosi. She is against building a wall at our border, even
though she has a wall around her house which obviously didn't do a very good job. How is her husband
doing? We will immediately stop all thefts. If you rob a store, you can fully expect to be shot as you are
leaving that store. Treasonous actions by General Mark Milley are so egregious that, in times gone by, the

punishment would have been death. We will get America back to security and patriotism.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN et 50.1 51 45 35 34 5

Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ccccirteee e eeccereeeee e 49.0 49 46 33 34 4

Congressional BG..........ccccceeeeveeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 43.8 43 52 29 41 -8
SeNATE BG. i 50.4 49 46 36 34 3

2T PP PPPPPPPPPPRt 469 46 49 28 35 -2
Biden Targets. .. .uuuuueieeiiiieieereeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeereereeeereenrerernnnnnn.. 42.3 38 55 16 34 -17
(ref:-TRUMPST4)
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Q.145 How hard do you think Donald Trump would work to deliver on these promises?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Work very hard .....ccocoeeiviiiiiiiie e 42 41 39 41 38 20
Work somewhat hard ........coooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 25 25 24 26 29 46
Work not sohard ........ccveveeeviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 9 8 9 8 8 11
Work notatall .o, 25 26 28 24 25 23
NOT SUME i . - - . -
Total Work hard .........coovvvevveeiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeeeees 67 66 63 67 67 66
Total not work hard .........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 33 34 37 33 33 34
Work hard - NOt .......eeeiiiiiiiiiccieeeeeeeere, 34 32 26 35 35 31

(ref:DTDELIVER)

[500 Respondents]

Q.146 (SPLIT E) Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings
toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

| came to office to change the economic direction of this country, to get rid of trickle-down economics for
everyone. It's called Bidenomics. I'm proudest that it's working everywhere, not just on the coasts and big
cities. Factories are being built, and jobs are being created. Over 13 million new jobs have been created
since | took office, more jobs than any president has ever created in their first two years. Nearly 800,000
manufacturing jobs. Inflation is less than half of what it was a year ago. And | backed the unions that just

won higher wages from the auto companies.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtAl e 455 44 51 25 36 -7
Presidential BG .......ccceeiieciieeeeciiee e eecreee e e 46.7 45 50 26 34 -5
Congressional BG........ccccuviieiieeeiieccnreeeeee e e e 50.0 47 43 24 26 4
SENALE BG. . e e 445 42 54 24 36 -12
BaS .ttt e e e e 49.3 49 47 28 30 2
Biden Targets. .. .uuuuueieeiiiieieereeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeereereeeereenrerernnnnnn.. 43.6 37 58 14 35 21

(ref:BIDENST1)

© 2023 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2023



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023 48

Q.147 Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe
Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

The Inflation Reduction Act is cutting costs for working families like yours. Cutting the price of insulin to
S35 a month for seniors. Cutting the cost of prescriptions by making Medicare negotiate lower drug prices.
And cutting back on our dependence on foreign oil by investing in American clean energy instead. So we
can cut more ribbons on factories and manufacturing floors and cut more good-paying checks for
American workers. The Biden Administration's Inflation Reduction Act; it's here to save you money, no
matter how you cut it.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN it s 51.6 52 42 31 28 10
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeccreeeee e 53.1 54 40 32 26 14
Congressional BG.......cccccviiieieie it 53.0 52 40 33 26 11
SENATE BG..iiiiiiiiiiccccecec e 513 53 41 30 29 12
BaSE ittt ee ettt ettt e ettt erereeaennenenee 56.2 58 35 33 21 22
210 LY T I T~ =L 3Pt 53.8 55 38 23 19 17

(ref:BIDENST2)

[500 Respondents]

Q.148 (SPLIT F) Below is a statement about the Biden administration. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very
cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from
0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

Economic power is increasingly concentrated in the hands of big banks and corporations. President Biden's
agenda to shift power away from corporate giants and corporate executives is making a difference. He
passed a minimum tax that big corporations must pay. He's cracked down on executives and given
working people more power to shape our economy. President Biden is taking real steps to keep the
American dream within reach and fostering a more equal and inclusive society for all of us.

Warm

% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN et 53.0 53 42 31 25 11
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ccccirteee e eeccereeeee e 553 56 40 34 22 16
Congressional BG..........ccccceeeeveeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 549 52 44 35 24 8
SENAtE BG. ... e e 52.8 52 45 33 26 7
BaS .ttt e e e e 575 58 36 33 17 22
Biden Targets....cccciiiiieeeeeeeecrrrree e e eeecrrrrre e e e e e e earrrraeee e 58.7 61 33 27 10 28

(ref:BIDENST3)

© 2023 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2023



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 5-11, 2023 49

[500 Respondents]

Q.149 (SPLIT F) Below is a statement about the Biden administration. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very
cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from
0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

More workers are demanding a greater share of the profits and seat at the table. From Hollywood writers
to American autoworkers, working people have more power than ever to join together through their
unions to get heard. They've won historic wage increases and their voice is shaping their industries. They
showed courage to go on strike, and President Biden was the first President in history to join them on a
strike line. His policies have given workers more power and historic contracts and the chance to win rising

wages. President Biden's economic agenda is starting to make a difference for all of us.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN it s 50.5 51 43 28 29 8
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeccreeeee e 52.8 52 42 30 25 10
Congressional BG.......cccccviiieieie it 50.1 50 45 27 27 5
SENATE BG....eeeieeiiiiee et e e 50.7 51 44 29 29 7
BaSE Lriiiiirie e e e e e e e nrree s 559 57 36 31 19 20
210 LY T I T~ =L 3Pt 58.3 59 30 24 10 29

(ref:BIDENST4)

Q.150 Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe
Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

For too long, big oil companies have bought off politicians so they can get away with ripping us off. That's
changing, now. Joe Biden passed a plan to jumpstart clean energy production in America. It's creating
good jobs that can't be outsourced and will lower energy costs. S1800, that's how much a new report says
the Inflation Reduction Act could save the average American family just on energy costs.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN et 50.2 50 45 29 31 5
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ccccirteee e eeccereeeee e 51.8 51 44 31 29 7
Congressional BG..........ccccceeeeveeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 541 55 40 31 27 15
SeNATE BG. i 50.1 50 45 30 31 4
2T PP PPPPPPPPPPRt 54.8 56 39 31 24 16
Biden Targets. .. .uuuuueieeiiiieieereeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeereereeeereenrerernnnnnn.. 539 50 40 25 19 10

(ref:BIDENST5)
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Q.151 Below is a statement by the Joe Biden and the Democrats about working people. Based on this
statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE
feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You
can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward
the DEMOCRATS.

Joe Biden and the Democrats worked to benefit the middle class. We decreased prescription drug costs,
invested in American Infrastructure, tackled climate change, and prioritized building things in America. We
dropped unemployment to the lowest level in the last 50 years. Our child tax credit cut poverty in half. But
this election is a choice for the future. We will make the biggest corporations pay taxes and pass the Child
Tax Credit again. We will protect your right to a legal abortion, while they will bar it. And we'll protect
Medicare and Social Security from Republicans who want to cut them drastically. You can count on us
fighting for blue-collar middle class and higher-paid American jobs.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN it s 52.2 53 42 32 28 12
Presidential BG .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeccreeeee e 53.2 53 41 33 27 12
Congressional BG.......cccccviiieieie it 56.0 56 38 35 25 18
SENATE BG. oo 513 52 43 31 30 10
2 PP PPPPPPPPPPRE 56.9 59 36 34 21 23
210 LY T I T~ =L 3Pt 58.1 63 33 23 14 30

(ref:BIDENST6)

Q.152 How hard do you think Joe Biden would work to deliver on these promises?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Work very hard ... 25 25 30 24 26 14
Work somewhat hard .........ccooovvvviiiiiiiiiin, 26 27 24 27 30 35
Work not sohard ......ccooeeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiee 21 19 19 20 20 40
Worknotatall ..o 29 29 27 29 24 11
NOT SUIE e . - i . -
Total work hard ........ccccccvvviii, 51 52 54 51 56 50
Total not work hard ...........cccccovvviiiiiiiinnnnnn, 49 48 46 49 44 50
Work hard - NOt .......eeeiiiiiiiiiiiccecceeeree, 1 4 8 2 12 -1
(ref:JBDELIVER)
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Q.153 Now thinking again, how interested are you in the elections in November 2024 for President and
other state and local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you have no
interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can choose any number
between 1 and 10.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
10, 55 54 55 55 47 43
D e ——————- 10 10 10 10 9 11
PRSP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 8 8 11 6 9 9
APPSR PP PPPPPPPPPPPP 7 7 7 8 9 8
PRSP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPN 4 5 2 5 5
PRSP PP PPPPPPPPPPPP 7 8 8 8 9 12
SO PRSPPI 3 3 3 3 4 6
PP PP PP PO PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPN 1 2 1 1 2 1
PP PP PP PO PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPN 1 1 3 1 1 2
L 1 1 2 1 1 2
L TSRS PRRRPPPPRRPPN 2 2 0 2 3 2
(Don't know/Refused) .......cccovvvviviiiiiiiiiiee 0 - 0 -
O S 55 54 55 55 47 43
8-10 o 73 72 75 71 66 63
B-10 . 84 83 84 83 80 75
0.5 e 15 17 16 17 20 25
V= | o PP 8.3 83 8.4 8.3 7.9 7.8
(ref:INTRST2)

Q.154 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for -- Democrat
Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......ccccoeevviiiiiiiiiiiiee, 42 43 46 41 45 12
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .........cccceeveviniinn, 1 0 0 1 1 1
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeviieiiiienienns 50 49 46 50 46 42
Lean Republican Donald Trump......c.ccceveeenneenne. 1 1 1 1 1 4
Other candidate.........covvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 5 5 6 6 5 26
NOT SUME i 2 2 1 1 2 14
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........cccceeeeeeeeeen.. 42 43 46 42 46 14
Total Republican Donald Trump...................... 51 50 46 51 47 46
Total Other candidate............ccceeeevevenneen. 5 5 6 6 5 26
(ref:PRS24VT2)
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[685 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoceeeviiieiiiiiiiiieiee, 43 43 48 43 43 10
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccceeveiiin 0 0 0 1 0 1
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 49 49 43 49 48 41
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 1 1 0 1 1 2
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 5 5 8 6 5 28
NOT SUME i 2 2 0 1 2 17
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccceeeveeeeeeeeen. 43 43 49 43 44 11
Total Republican Donald Trump......ccccceeeeunnees 50 50 43 50 419 43
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 5 5 8 6 5 28
[620 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccoovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiinn 45 45 52 46 46 10
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........cccccvvvvveiiiiiiinnnnn, 0 0 0 1 0 1
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeeveiieeeeennne... 48 48 43 46 47 41
Lean Republican Donald Trump......ccccoeeeenneenns 1 1 0 1 1 2
Other candidate .........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiee 5 5 5 5 4 28
NOT SUME . 2 2 0 1 2 17
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........cccovvveeeeeeennnnes 45 45 52 46 46 11
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 48 48 43 47 48 43
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecvvveeeneeeeenenns 5 5 5 5 4 28
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[500 Respondents]

SPLIT E
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccccoevvviiiiiiiiicnn 42 42 50 41 45 13
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........ccccccvviiiieiiiinnnne. 1 0 0 1 1 2
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 50 50 42 51 48 41
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 1 1 0 1 1 5
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 5 6 6 6 4 29
NOT SUME i 1 1 2 1 1 11
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 - - 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccceeeveeeeeeeeen. 42 42 51 42 46 15
Total Republican Donald Trump...................... 51 51 42 52 49 46
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 5 6 6 6 4 29
[500 Respondents]
SPLITF
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccoovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiinn 42 44 43 41 45 12
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........cccccvvvvveiiiiiiinnnnn, 1 1 - 1 0 1
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeeveiieeeeennne... 49 48 49 49 45 42
Lean Republican Donald Trump......ccccoeeeenneenns 1 1 1 1 1 3
Other candidate .........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiee 6 4 7 6 5 24
NOT SUME . 2 2 1 2 3 18
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........cccovvveeeeeeennnnes 42 44 43 41 46 13
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 50 49 50 50 46 46
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecvvveeeneeeeenenns 6 4 7 6 5 24

(ref:PRS24VT2)
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Q.156 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 36 38 40 36 40 10
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 0 1 0 1
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 45 44 42 44 40 28
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 0 0 0 0 0 2
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 0 1 1 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 9 8 11 8 9 24
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 0 0 0 2

Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . ) . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - -

Libertarian Chase Oliver..........ccccceovvveeiiiiinc 2 2 0 1 2 5
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver .........ccccccceevneen. - - - - - -
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:

Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 3 3 2 4 3 11
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B: No

Labels Hogan-Manchin ..........cccccceiviiiiiiiiiinen, - - 0

(@ 11 o1 PR 2 2 3 3 2 7

NOT SUME e 1 1 0 1 1 6

Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 0 0 -

Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 37 39 40 37 40 11
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 45 44 42 45 40 29
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 0 1 1 4

Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 9 8 11 9 10 26
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . . . .

Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 2 2 0 1 2 5

Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:

Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 3 3 2 4 3 12
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 3 3 2 7

(ref:PRS24VT2FULL)
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[500 Respondents]
Manchin Hogan

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 36 37 42 32 39 10
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 - 1 0 -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 44 43 45 47 41 37
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 0 0 0 0 0 -
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 0 1 1 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 9 8 8 8 9 21
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 - 0 0 3
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . - . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 2 0 1 2 1
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccoveevvnenne. - - - - - -
No Labels Manchin-Hogan............ccccceeeeiiie. 3 3 2 4 3 10
Lean No Labels Manchin-Hogan .............ccc......... 0 - - 0 1
(@ 11 o1 U UUU R 2 2 1 3 2 10
NOT SUME e 1 2 - 2 1 3
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccccvvevvvcvveennnns 37 38 42 33 39 10
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeennee. 45 43 45 47 41 37
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 0 1 1 4
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 9 9 8 9 10 24
Total Independent Cornel West................cc...... . . - .

Total Libertarian Chase Oliver..........cccccccveenn.. 2 2 0 1 2 1
Total No Labels Manchin-Hogan ...................... 3 3 2 4 3 11
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 1 3 2 10
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[500 Respondents]
Hogan-Manchin

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 37 39 38 39 41 11
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 0 0 1 0 0 2
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 45 44 40 42 39 21
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 0 0 . 1 0 2
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 1 1 1 3
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 9 7 14 8 9 25
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 . 0 0 2
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . ) . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 2 0 2 3 8
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccoveevvnenne. - - - - - -
No Labels Hogan-Manchin.............ccocoeiiiiil 3 3 1 3 3 12
Lean No Labels Hogan-Manchin ....................... - - - - - -
(@ 11 o1 U UUU R 2 2 4 3 2 5
NOT SUME e 1 1 0 0 1 8
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 - 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden........ccccccvvevvvcvveennnns 37 39 38 40 41 12
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeennee. 45 44 40 43 39 24
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 1 1 1 3
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 9 7 14 8 10 28
Total Independent Cornel West................cc...... . . . . . -
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver..........cccccccveenn.. 2 2 0 2 3 8
Total No Labels Hogan-Manchin ...................... 3 3 1 3 3 12
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 4 3 2 5
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[685 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 38 38 45 38 38 11
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 - 1 . -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 44 44 41 43 42 22
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 0 0 - 0 0
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 - 1 1 6
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 8 8 8 8 28
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 - . 0 2
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . - . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 2 0 1 2 6
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccoveevvnenne. - - - - - -
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 3 3 2 4 3 13
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiccce - - 1
(@ 11 o1 PR 2 2 4 3 2 5
NOT SUME e 1 1 - 1 1 7
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 39 39 45 38 38 11
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 44 44 41 43 42 22
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 - 1 1 6
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 8 8 8 8 8 30
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . - . . -
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 2 2 0 1 2 6
Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 3 3 2 4 3 14
Total Other......uveiieei e, 2 2 4 3 2 5
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[620 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 40 40 47 41 41 11
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 - 1 0 -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 43 43 40 42 42 22
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 0 0 - 0 0
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 - 1 1 6
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 8 9 8 8 28
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 - . 0 2
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . - . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 2 0 1 2 6
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccoveevvnenne. - - - - - -
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 3 3 2 4 3 13
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiccce - - 0 1
(@ 11 o1 PR 1 1 0 2 1 5
NOT SUME e 1 1 - 1 1 7
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 . 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 41 41 47 42 41 11
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 44 44 40 42 42 22
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 - 1 1 6
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 8 8 9 8 9 30
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . - . . -
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 2 2 0 1 2 6
Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 3 3 2 4 3 14
Total Other......uveiieei e, 1 1 0 2 1 5
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[500 Respondents]

SPLITE
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 35 37 40 35 39 10
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 - 1 . -
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 43 43 36 42 39 30
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 1 1 . 1 1 3
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 1 1 1 8
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 10 8 13 7 10 23
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 . - 0 ) -
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . ) . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - - - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 2 1 2 2 3
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccoveevvnenne. - - - - - -
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 3 4 3 5 2 12
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin .......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiccce 0 - - 0 1
(@ 11 o1 PR 3 3 6 4 3 4
NOT SUME e 1 1 - 1 1 5
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 - - 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 36 37 40 36 39 10
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 44 43 36 43 40 33
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 1 1 1 8
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 10 8 13 8 10 23
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . . . .
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 2 2 1 2 2 3
Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 3 4 3 5 3 13
Total Other......uveiieei e, 3 3 6 4 3 4
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[500 Respondents]

SPLITF
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democrat Joe Biden .......coocvveiviniiiiiiiie e, 37 39 40 37 41 10
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccoevvvvieeiiinninenns 1 1 1 0 0 2
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 46 44 47 47 41 25
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeevvneenns 0 . 0 0 0 0
The Green Party Candidate............coceveeeiinenns 1 1 0 1 1 -
Lean The Green Party Candidate ............cc......... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 7 9 9 8 24
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ......... 0 0 0 0 0 5
Independent Cornel West........ccceooevivieeeeinnennn. . ) . ) -
Lean Independent Cornel West .......c...ccoevveen. - -
Libertarian Chase Oliver.......ccccccceviviiiiieeienn, 2 2 0 0 2 7
Lean Libertarian Chase Oliver ............ccoveevvnenne. - - - - - -
SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 2 2 1 3 3 10
Lean SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin ..........cccooeviiiiiiiiic e - - - - - -
(@ 11 o1 PR 1 1 1 1 1 9
NOT SUME e 1 1 0 1 1 7
Will NOt VOLE oo 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden..........ccccceeeeecvennnnns 38 40 41 37 41 12
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeeeennes 46 45 48 47 41 25
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 0 1 1 -
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 9 8 9 9 9 29
Total Independent Cornel West........................ . . . . .
Total Libertarian Chase Oliver...........cccceeeeunns 2 2 0 0 2 7
Total SPLIT A: Manchin-Hogan / SPLIT B:
Hogan-Manchin...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecces 2 2 1 3 3 10
Total Other......uveiieei e, 1 1 1 1 1 9
(ref:PRS24VT2FULL)
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Q.158 Now, thinking again about the election for U.S. Congress in your district in 2024, will you vote for --
the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democratic candidate........ccccevveiiiiiiiin, 45 46 49 45 50 46
Lean Democratic candidate ............ccoeeeeeii. 1 0 1 0 1 2
Republican candidate........cccccoovviviiiiiiiecinnn, 51 50 48 51 45 36
Lean Republican candidate.........ccccocvveeiiinennns 0 0 0 0 0 2
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 2 2 2 2 3 10
NOT SUME i 1 1 0 0 1 5
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democratic candidate........cccccceeeeeeee. 46 47 49 46 51 48
Total Republican candidate.........ccccccceeerrennnes 51 50 48 52 45 38
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 2 2 2 2 3 10
(ref:GCN24VT2)

[188 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democratic candidate..........ccovvvveveiiiiiiiiinnn, 49 50 49 48 53 34
Lean Democratic candidate ..............cooeeeee. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Republican candidate........cc.ccoovviiiiiiiicecnn. 48 45 48 45 41 51
Lean Republican candidate .............ccccoeeeeeneein 0 - 0 - 0 0
Other candidate.........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2 4 2 5 3 9
NOT SUME i 0 0 0 0 0 4
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Democratic candidate............................ 49 51 49 50 54 35
Total Republican candidate.........cccccveeeeeeennes 48 45 48 45 42 52
Total Other candidate...........cccoeeecivveeeeeeeeeeenns 2 4 2 5 3 9
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[172 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND — LIKELY VOTERS

Total
Democratic candidate........ccccevveiiiiiiiin, 50
Lean Democratic candidate ............ccoeeeeeii. 1
Republican candidate........cccccoovviviiiiiiiecinnn, 48
Lean Republican candidate.........ccccocvveeiiinennns 0
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 0
NOT SUME i 0
Will NOt VOLE ..o 0
Total Democratic candidate........cccccceeeeeeee. 51
Total Republican candidate.........ccccceeeeeee. 48
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeeveeeein. 0

(ref:GCN24VT2)
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Q.160 Once again, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total
SEroNglY apProVe....vvvieiiiieee e 16
Somewhat apProve......ccoveieiiiieeecciee e 26
Somewhat disapprove .........cccoeeevevieeeiiiieees 16
Strongly diSapprove ......ccccceeveveeeiiiiiie e 41
(Don't know/Refused) .......cocoovevvvoiieiiiiiieeee,
TOtal APPrOVE ..evveeee et 42
Total disappProve.......cccccvveeeeeeeieccciiiiieeeeeeeees 58
Approve - diSAPProve .......cceeeeeecccvvieeeeeeeeeennns -15

(ref:JBAPP2A)
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Q.161 Imagine that Donald Trump is re-elected as President. Which THREE of these would upset you the
most?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
America sinking into chaos. .........ccccveeiviiieees 46 43 44 44 44 48

White nationalists and militias gaining

power and America facing greater violence

and threats to elected leaders. ..........cccvveennene. 41 41 40 39 41 52
Trickle-down economics, meaning big tax

cuts for billionaires and the government no

longer trying to get big corporations to pay

LAXES ettt ettt 36 38 34 36 40 26
Abortion made illegal nationally. .................... 34 34 34 34 36 38
The president governing as an autocrat

without any checks with the Justice

Department prosecuting Trump's

OPPONENTES. .evvviiiiiiiiiiireveverereverererarerare v 34 35 43 36 31 33
The U.S. no longer being a democratic
COUNTIY . ettt 30 30 29 30 28 31

The United States government saying
climate change is a hoax and doing nothing
to save us from the worsening extreme

WEALNEI . vt 29 31 28 29 30 44
LGBTQ+ Americans losing rights. ............ccv..... 18 17 16 19 22 19
NOT SUIE oo, 2 2 3 2 1 0

(ref:GOPWIN)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.162 (SPLIT B) After hearing all that, please describe how you WOULD FEEL if Donald Trump were
re-elected.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets

TOTALNEGATIVE.......ooii, 46 46 53 46 48 70
EMOTIONAL .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiicceeee, 33 34 35 34 33 39

Disappointed/sad ..........ccccevvveiieeeneiieennn 15 14 19 15 14 15

Scared/horrified for self and others.......... 9 8 10 9 11 10

Worst thing to happen to America............ 6 7 3 7 6 5

Respondent would move countries/

revoke American citizenship ..................... 4 4 3 4 4 4

Angry/mad/disgusted..............cccooeiiieen.n 3 4 2 3 3 -

Sick/physically ill.........ccooieeiiiii, 2 1 2 2 1 5
ANTI-TRUMP HIMSELF ..., 13 13 18 14 13 27

Trump is mean-spirited/bad/chaotic/a

A e 9 9 12 10 8 25

Concerns about corruption charges/

overturning election/criminal cases.......... 4 5 6 5 4 3

Trump doesn’t care about oppressed/

underserved Americans ..........c.ccceeevvve.... 2 2 4 1 3 5
ANTI-TRUMP ADMINISTRATION......ccceeeeennnnnn. 7 7 6 9 8 8

Concerns about democracy...........cc..e...ee. 4 3 2 5 4 5

Concerns about white supremacy/civil
rights/LGBTQ rights ...ccocovvvvieiiiiiiiciieienn 2

2 2 2 3 1

General anti-Trump policies.........cccccue.ne. 2 2 1 2 2 3

Concerns about abortion.............ccccveeennee, 1 1 2 1 1 -
GENERAL NEGATIVE ..covviiiiiiiieee e 3 4 4 4 4 7
TOTAL POSITIVE....ci e eeecrireee e 43 44 45 42 42 26
EMOTIONAL .....ooiiiiiieiiiieee e eeecvreee e 18 18 18 18 17 4

Happy/hopeful ..o, 13 12 14 12 13 4

Relieved/safe (sentiment of avoiding

catastrophe/darkness of another Biden

TOIMN) oo 6 7 7 7 5 -
PRO-TRUMP ADMINISTRATION POLICIES ........ 14 12 17 13 12 12

Miss Trump’s economic policies/the

economy under Trump.......ccceevveeeeenneeennn, 8 7 5 7 7 9

Trump was/would be better on crime/

national security/war/immigration ........... 4 3 8 3 3 8

Life was better under Trump.......cccoccenee. 4 3 3 4 1 0

Trump kept promises to Americans/

followed through on policy ......c..c.coevvei. 2 1 5 1 2 3
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Total
PRO-TRUMP HIMSELF......cviieeiiiiriviiiiiiieeeeennnns 13
Trump will put America back on the
FhE track . .oovveiiiiicc e, 10
Trumpis a strong leader...........ccocvveeennee.. 2
Trump cares about fellow Americans
more than Biden..........cccccccon, 1
ANTI-BIDEN ...ttt 7
Anti-Biden/Democratic policies................ 6
Biden is ineffective/too old ........cocevvveen... 1
GENERAL POSITIVE it 4
NEUTRAL......cooeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 13
Unhappy but still prefer Trump to Biden...7
Would feel alright/neutral............c............ 4
Both parties/candidates are bad................ 2
NO COMMENT/OTHER/DK/REFUSED................ 5
OtNeT e 3
Don’t know/Refused/comments on
SUIVEY DIaS....coviiieiiiieecceccee e, 2
(ref:GOPOPEN)
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Total
The border being wide open to millions of
impoverished immigrants, many are
criminals and drug dealers who are
overwhelming America's cities..........ccocvveeeenen. 51
Crime and homelessness being out of control
in cities and the violence killing small
businesses and the police. ........ccccccoeviiiiiennn. 50
Schools indoctrinating young children with
woke ideology about gender, diversity, and
racial JUSICe. ..ooovviiiiiiii e 38
The corrupt political establishment winning
and finishing the job of defeating working
people who love America. ........cocevveeieeineeennn. 35
America becoming socialist...........cccccoooviieens 28
Massive immigration leads to America
becoming less pure, whites becoming a
minority, and Democrats not able to be
defeated in elections. .......ccoccveeevviiiiiiiicee, 24
Millions more babies being killed when
abortion is made legal nationally and
Congress bars states from regulating access

0 @abOortion. oo, 22
Discrimination against Christians becoming

the NOrM. oo, 21
NOT SUME . 2

(ref:DEMWIN)
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Q.163 Imagine that Joe Biden is re-elected as President. Which THREE of these things would upset you
the most?
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[500 Respondents]

67

Q.164 (SPLIT A) After hearing all that, please describe how you WOULD FEEL if Joe Biden were re-elected.

TOTAL NEGATIVE....ciiiiiiiiiniiieecrrreeesiivee e

EMOTIONAL ...cooviiiiiiiiireeecriireseeineeeesinee e
Disappointed/sad ..........ccccevvveiieeeneiieennn
ANgry/mad.......coooviiiiiiiie e
Hopeless/doomed.........coeevvvieciiieccneen.

ANTI-BIDEN ADMINISTRATION..........cccvreeennee
General anti-Biden policies ...........cc..........
Concerns about economy under Biden.....
Concerns about foreign policy under

ANTI-BIDEN HIMSELF........ccoveveecrieeeecreee e
Too old/mentally incapable.......................
General anti-Biden ......cccoevveiviiiiiiice,
Corrupt/lacks morality.........ccccoeeeiiiniennnn.

GENERAL...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic i, 10

General negative ..o,
Comments on rigged elections..................

TOTAL POSITIVE.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieecs 32
ANTI-TRUMP e 13

Biden is better than Trump/

Republican/MAGA ........ccccocvevviviiiieie 10

Anti-Trump/Republican policies.................
Other anti-Trump personal comments......

EMOTIONAL .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiinic s 13

Happy/hopeful ..o
Relieved/safe (sentiment of avoiding
catastrophe/darkness of another Trump
TOIMN) oo
PRO-BIDEN ADMINISTRATION POLICIES ...........
Hope for an improved second term..........
Supportive of his ideas/policies.................
Good for working-class/underprivileged
AMEIICANS ...ttt
The U.S. will be safer under Biden.............
PRO-BIDEN HIMSELF........ooveeieiiiiciiieieeeeeeees
Smart/good president ...........ccceeeevieennnan,
Doing the best he can........ccccccoovivieiinnen.
GENERAL POSITIVE ...evvieeeieeccciieieee e
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Total
NEUTRAL. ..ottt eeerevviiineeeeeeenns 10
Unhappy but still prefer Biden to Trump... 4
Both parties/candidates are bad................ 3
Would feel alright/neutral...........cc...c....... 3
NO COMMENT/OTHER/DK/REFUSED................ 7
NO commMeENt ..oooooiiiiiiiiee e 1
ORI e, 3
Don’t know/Refused/comments on
SUIVEY DIas....ccoviiiiiiiccceee e, 3

(ref:DEMOPEN)
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69

Q.165 Once again, for each issue below, please say whether you think the Democrats, or the Republicans

would do better with it.

Dems Dems

Dems

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

179 For women's rightS......cocvvveviiiieeiiinieeenn, 33
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensinnens 33
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 36
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 32
BaSE it 37
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 28
167 Health care ..ooooooiviiiiiiee, 30
Presidential BG........ccccceeeviiecciiiiieiee e, 31
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 33
Senate BG.....uceeeiiieeieeeceee e 30
BaSE it 34
Biden Targets.....ccccvvreeeeeiiieeccirieeee e 27
178 Protecting democracy ........cooevvveeeeivieeennn, 30
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 32
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 32
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 30
BaSE it 33
Biden Targets......uuuvverrrvrveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeererennennns 18
177 Protecting the U.S. Constitution................ 30
Presidential BG .......c.cceeecvveeeicciieeeeciiee e, 33
Congressional BG.......cccooveeeeeeiiecciinreeeeeee e 33
Senate BG.....uceee i, 31
BaSE e 32
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 14
171 Being for working people ............cccceen 29
Presidential BG.........ccccceeieeecciiiiieie e, 30
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 31
Senate BG.....uceee i, 29
BaSE ..eeeeieeeiiiiiettrtrrerre e reeeeeee 31
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 19

[500 Respondents]

169 (SPLIT B) Addressing racial inequalities .....28
Presidential BG .........cccceeeiieecciiiiiieee e 28
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 30
Senate BG...oovvvviiiiiiiiiec, 29
BaSE it 31
Biden Targets......cuuueueeeieeeeerinieieeeeeeeeneeeesennennn 22
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Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
22 19 0 59 41
21 19 0 59 40
23 14 0 62 38
23 20 0 57 43
19 18 0 63 37
11 3 1 85 14
22 24 54 46
21 24 . 55 45
20 21 0 59 11
22 25 54 46
19 22 59 11
19 5 - 75 25
18 31 0 51 48
19 28 0 53 46
15 29 0 56 44
19 30 0 51 49
18 24 0 58 42
25 6 2 68 30
17 36 0 47 53
16 35 0 49 51
21 28 0 51 49
18 36 0 46 54
18 31 . 51 49
27 13 0 60 40
21 32 0 47 53
20 32 0 48 52
20 30 0 50 50
21 32 0 47 53
18 29 0 52 48
24 10 - 65 35
25 19 0 56 414
23 19 0 58 42
27 15 0 58 11
23 20 0 57 43
21 17 0 62 38
17 5 0 79 21
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Dems Dems

Reps

Reps

Not

Total
Dems

Total
Reps

70

Dems

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

[500 Respondents]

172 (SPLIT B) Putting country over party.......... 28
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensiinenn 29
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 30
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 32
BasSe .ottt 31
Biden Targets.....cccuueereeeeeeeereiiiieeeeeeeeneeeneennennn 14
176 Opposing extremism ........cccccvvvvvvevevenenennn, 26
Presidential BG ........ccccceeeiieecciiiiiiiee e, 27
Congressional BG........cccocveeeiiiiccciiiiiiee e 28
Senate BG.....uceeeiiieeieeeceee e 27
BaSE it e 28
Biden Targets.....ccccvveeeeeeiiiceccciiieeee e 17

[500 Respondents]
168 (SPLIT A) Addressing economic

INEQUAlITY . eeeiiiiecc e 25
Presidential BG.......cccceeevvvvereeireeeeieeeeeeeennn 27
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 25
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 26
BaSE it 28
Biden Targets.......uuuueeeeeeererereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeesennnenn 24
175 Standing up to the elites........cc..ccceevieenn 25
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 27
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 27
Senate BG.....uceee i, 26
BaSE e 27
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 13
173 Helping with the cost of living................... 23
Presidential BG.........cccceeieeeeciiiiieeee e 25
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 27
Senate BG...oovvvviiiiiiiiiec, 24
BaSE it 26
Biden Targets......uuuueeveeeeeeeereniieeeeeeeeeneeeerenneenes 13
181 Feeling safe...cciiiviiiiiiieiiee, 23
Presidential BG .........cccceeeiieecciiiiiieee e 24
Congressional BG..........cccccceeevveeiieiieeeeeeeeeee, 26
Senate BG...oovvvviiiiiiiiiec, 23
BaSE it 26
Biden Targets......cuuueueeeieeeeerinieieeeeeeeeneeeesennennn 13
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
182 Your wages and salary ........ccoeevveeevinieeennn, 22 22 32 46 54
Presidential BG.......cccceevvvreeeiniieeeiniineeensiinenn 24 21 31 . 48 52
Congressional BG.........cccvvvveeeeeieicciiieeeee e, 25 23 28 0 49 51
Senate BG...oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 23 22 33 46 54
BaSE ...t 25 21 28 50 49
Biden Targets......cccovvvveeeeeeeececiieeeee e 9 37 13 - 51 49
180 Having strong leaders..........cceoveeeeevneeennnn, 22 22 34 0 43 57
Presidential BG ........ccccceeeiieecciiiiiiiee e, 24 23 32 0 44 56
Congressional BG.........cccccceeveveeeiieiiieeeeeeceee, 22 25 27 0 49 51
Senate BG.....ccccciiiiieee et 22 23 34 0 43 57
BaSE .t 23 22 30 0 47 52
Biden Targets.....ccccvveeeeeeiiiceccciiieeee e 7 47 14 - 40 60
165 The eCONOMY . ...ciiiiiiiciccieeecce e, 22 19 39 43 57
Presidential BG........ccccceeeviiecciiiiieiee e, 24 17 38 - 45 55
Congressional BG........cccoveeeeeeiiecciiiieeeeeeeees 24 21 33 0 45 55
Senate BG...oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiic 23 20 37 - 43 57
BaSE ... 25 18 34 48 52
Biden Targets......uuuvverrrvrveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeererennennns 8 37 21 - 41 59
T70 CriMe e 19 21 37 43 57
Presidential BG .......c.cceeecvveeeicciieeeeciiee e, 20 21 35 . 44 56
Congressional BG.......cccooveeeeeeiiecciinreeeeeee e 21 24 31 0 45 55
Senate BG...oovvviiiiiiiiiiiice, 19 20 37 43 57
BaSE ...t 21 22 30 48 52
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 9 36 23 - 411 59
166 Immigration.......ccccccciiiiiii 19 18 42 0 40 60
Presidential BG.........cccceeeeeecciiiiiiie e, 20 20 39 0 41 59
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeiiieccciiiiiee e, 20 16 39 0 45 55
Senate BG......ccccouiiiiieee et 19 18 42 0 39 60
BaSE ...ttt 22 20 34 0 45 55
Biden Targets.....ccccovvieeeeeeeeecciiieee e 14 40 25 0 35 65
174 The border....coovovviiiiiiiiiee e 17 21 43 36 64
Presidential BG .........cccceeeiieecciiiiiieee e 17 21 41 . 37 62
Congressional BG..........cccccceeeveveiiiieieceeeeeee, 17 19 41 0 40 60
Senate BG......ccccvieiieeee e 17 21 43 36 64
BaSE ..t 20 22 36 . 42 58
Biden Targets......uuuerueeereeeerineeeeeeeneeeeeeeesennnenes 9 40 32 0 28 72

(ref:CANDCMPB)
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Q.183 What two news sources do you turn to most often for political and election news?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
ABC, NBC, and CBS or their websites................ 36 37 39 38 35 35
Local television stations and their websites..... 23 22 18 25 21 18
Fox News channel or website ...............ccc.e...... 22 22 22 21 17 11
CNN News channel or website..........cccccc........ 18 17 25 15 19 28
YOUTUDE (. 14 15 14 15 19 12
FacebOoOK.......oooviiiiiiie e 12 13 11 13 15 10
MSNBC News channel or website.................... 10 10 12 8 10 13
Major newspapers like The New York Times,
Washington Post or Wall Street Journal ........... 9 8 12 9 10 18
Local NEWSPAPEIS.....c.vviiiiiiieeeccee e 9 8 10 9 8 5
Radio programs or Podcasts ..........ccoveeeevnnnennnn 7 7 6 6 7 5
X (previously TWitter) .....c..cccoviiiiiiiiicieee, 6 5 4 7 8 12
NPR radio or website .......cc..cccovviieiiiieiii 5 5 4 4 5 6
ReAdit. i 3 4 5 4 5 1
Threads oo 1 1 1 2 2 1
OtNer e, 9 9 7 8 6 9
NOT SUIE e 0 0 - 0 0 -
(ref:NEWS2)

Q.184 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Very liberal ..o, 8 9 6 9 10 7
Somewhat liberal ... 14 15 16 16 16 10
Moderate .......vveieiiiiiiiieeeee e 40 41 39 38 43 71
Somewhat conservative.........ccccccoovveieiiieec, 24 23 29 24 20 9
Very CoNServatiVe. ..o 13 13 9 13 11 2
NOT SUIE .o . - - . -
Total liberal .......cooeeeieeeiiiiieiiiieeecceeeee e 23 23 22 25 26 17
Total conservative ........cccccceeeveeeiiiiiieeceeeeee, 37 36 39 37 30 12

(ref:IDEO1)
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Q.185 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or
something else?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Strong DemocCrat. ..o 22 22 21 21 25 9
Weak Democrat.....cccceovvveieiiiiiee e 13 14 16 15 14 24
Independent-lean Democrat..........cccvveeevvneenns 8 8 10 7 10 18
Independent .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie e 9 10 10 8 11 26
Independent-lean Republican..........cc..ooeuee. 10 10 11 11 10 12
Weak Republican .........cccccooiviiiiiiiic i 13 13 13 15 10 6
Strong Republican.........occcoooviiiiiiiiiicciiee 24 24 19 23 20 5

(Don't know/Refused) .......cccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiii, - - - - - -
(ref:PTYID1)

[629 Respondents]
Q.188 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT/OTHER) And even though you do not currently think of yourself
as a Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Republican?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Y S 27 26 31 29 26 23
NO ot 73 73 69 71 73 77
NOL SUIE .o, 0 0 . 0 0 -

(ref:PTYIDA4)

[129 Respondents]
Q.189 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Republican?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Y B 35 40 34 33 43 26
NO (oo, 65 60 66 67 57 74
NOT SUIE e, 0 - 0 - 0 -

(ref:PTYID5)
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[654 Respondents]

Q.190 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN/INDEPENDENT/OTHER) And even though you do not currently think of
yourself as a Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Democrat?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Y S e 26 25 23 28 32 51
NO e 74 74 77 72 68 49
NOL SUIE oo, 0 . - 0 0 -

(ref:PTYID6)

[131 Respondents]

Q.191 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Democrat?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Y B 42 45 33 40 45 46
NO (oo, 58 55 67 60 55 54
Not sure - - -

(ref:PTYID7)

Q.192 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2022 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to vote in 2022, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
VOTeA .o 81 81 85 81 75 91
| was too young to VOte........ccovviiiviiiieieeiinne, 1 1 1 1 2 -
| was not registered to Vote ........ccccveeviiernnnnnne. 3 3 1 4 5 0
I can't remember if lvoted .......cccovvviieiiiiiinnn, 3 4 2 3 5 2
Did NOt VOLE oo 11 11 11 11 14 7
NOT SUME i - 0 - -
(ref:VOTE22WEB)
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[813 Respondents]
Q.193 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2022) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2022. Did you vote
for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Democratic congressional candidate............... 47 50 49 48 55 71
Republican congressional candidate................ 48 46 46 49 39 23
Other candidate........oocveiviiiiiiiiiccce e 2 1 2 1 3 6
Did not vote for CoNgress .......ccoceeevvveeeeiineeenn, 2 3 3 3 2 0
NOT SUFE 1. . - 0
(ref:VOTE2022)

Q.194 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2020 election for president between Joe Biden and
Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
VOtEA oo, 85 84 85 83 78 100
| was too youngtovote.........ccoeeeeieee e, 3 4 2 4 5 -
| was not registered to vote ........cccoevveeiiiinenns 2 2 1 2 3 -
| can't rememberiflvoted ......cccccooviiiiiiinns 2 2 2 3 3 -
Did NOtVOLE c.vvieeeiieciie e, 8 8 10 8 11 -
NOE SUFE 1.t - 0 - . -
(ref:VOTE20WEB)

[846 Respondents]
Q.195 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2020) Thinking again about the election for President in 2020, did you vote for:
Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoeveviiieiiiiiiiiieeeee, 49 51 52 49 57 100
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeviieiivieniens 48 47 45 48 40 -
Other candidate........ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 2 2 2 2 3 -
Did NOLVOLE ..o 0 0 . 0 0 -
NOT SUME i . - . - -
(ref:VOTE2020)
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76

Q.196 A disability can be a physical, cognitive, sensory, mental health, chronic pain, or another condition
that is a barrier to everyday living. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a disability?

Total

NO ettt 60
Yes:myself oo 22
Yes: family member ......ccocccoviviiiiiii 20
Yes: close friend .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 6
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e -
NOT SUIE oo
Total Yes....ooveeeeeeeeeeeee, 40
(ref:RDISAB)

[223 Respondents]

Presi
dential

BG
58
22
21
6

42

Congre
ssional
BG
56
22
23
7

44

Senate
BG
58
24
20

5

42

Biden
Base Targets
55 56
24 26
23 22
8 7
45 414

Q.197 (IF RESPONDENT DISABLED) Do you need any help from an aide or family member to deal with

your disability?

Total
YeS, dilY cuveiiiiiiiiicc e 10
Yes, SOMETIMES ..vviiii e 39
NO (oo 51
Prefer Not to Say ...ooovvveeeiiiieee e -
NOT SUME e -
Total Yes....ooooieeiee 49

(ref:RDISAB2)

Presi
dential

BG
9

51

Congre
ssional
BG
6
37
58

42

Q.198 Does anybody in your household own an AR-15-type assault rifle?

Total
Y Sttt 8
N ettt 88
NOT SUME i 4
Prefer Not to Say ..ocoovvveeeiiieeecceee e -

(ref:OWNAR)
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Q.199 A person's social class is determined by a number of things including education, income,
occupation, and wealth. If you were asked to use one of these five names for your social class, which
would you say you belong in?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
UPPEN ClaSS..iiiiiviiiiiiiiiee e 2 2 2 2 4 3
Upper-middle class .......ccoovvveiviiiieiiiiee e, 11 11 10 8 9 10
Middle Class ......oooiieeiee e 47 46 47 47 42 45
WOrKing Class .....coovveiiiiiiiieceiiee e 31 32 34 31 34 35
LOWET ClasS.....covuveieiiiiie e 9 9 7 11 11 8
Prefer NOt to Say ....oovvveeeiiiiecccieee e - - - -
NOL SUIE oo, 0 . 0 - 0 0
(ref:CLASS2)

Q.200 Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Biden

Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Yes, self: Public Sector ........cooovvveiiiiiiiiii 5 5 3 5 5 7
Yes, self: Private Sector........ccocovvveeeiiiiiiinnnn. 6 6 4 5 7 10
Yes, household member: Public Sector............. 4 4 6 5 5 6
Yes, household member: Private Sector........... 3 3 2 3 4 6
No member belongs .......ccccceevvviiiiiiiiecece. 84 85 86 83 82 74
NOLSUIE .o, 0 0 - 0 0 0
Total Union Member............cccc. 11 10 7 10 12 18
Total Household Member...............ccccooee. 7 7 8 8 8 12
Total Public ....cooeeeeiiii 9 8 9 10 10 13
Total Private.......cooooeeiii 7 7 6 7 9 13
Total Union Household............ccccovveveneeiiennns 16 15 14 17 18 26

(ref:UNION4)
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Q.201 Which one of these best describes yourself?

Total
Observant CatholiC...........uvuveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, 13
Non-observant Catholic.........cccccoiiiiinnn 10
Evangelical Christian .......ococeivviiiiiiiiiece, 20
Non-evangelical Protestant.......c...ccooevvveevnnnnen. 14
JEWISN. ..ot 2
MUSTIM Lo, 2
HINAU oo, 0
No religious affiliation ...........cccoeoiiiiiinn. 25
Other e 11
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiiieeccee e 4
Total CatholiC ....ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee 23
Total Non Catholic.......cccoevveveviiiiii, 33
Total Christian .....cceiiiiiieeiiiceeeeceeeeeeceeeeeeeees 56

(ref:RELIG4)

Q.202 How often do you attend religious services?

Total
More than once aweek .........coceeeiviiiiiiiic 6
ONCE @ WEEK ..ooeiiiiiiceiee e 19
Once or twice amonth .......ccccceiiviiiiiiiice, 7
Several times a year......coccccovvveeiiiviieeciiee 11
Hardly @Ver......coooeiiiiiiee e 24
NEVE i, 27
Prefer Not to Say ..oooovvveeeiiieeeccee e 5
(ref:RELIG2)

Q.203 Do you identify as LGBTQ+?

Total
Y Bttt 6
NO (oo, 92
Prefer Not t0 Say ..ooovvveeeiiieeeccee e 2
NOT SUME e -

(ref:.LGBTQ)
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Q.204 How many children 18 years of age or younger live in your home?

Total
O e 68
L 15
2 e 12
B 3
Lo s 2
D e 1
B OF MOIE i 1
NOE SUFE 1. -
(ref:KIDS)
Q.205 Are you currently...
Please select all that apply.
Total
Employed full-time........ccoooviiiiiii, 42
Employed part-time .......coocveeiviiiiiiiiccce, 12
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work ............. 9
Not in the market for work ..., 4
REtired oo 28
Homemaker ......oooviviiiiiiiiiicce e, 6
STUABNT v 4
NOT SUI 1o -
Total Employed .......ccccociiiiiieiiieiiieee e, 53
(ref:EMPLOY1)
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[531 Respondents]
Q.206 (IF EMPLOYED) What is your job title?

Professional (Doctor, Lawyer, Accountant)....... 6
Executive (Supervisor, Executive, Business

Owner, Partner) ....cccocveeveiiieceeeeeeeeee 10
White collar (Clerical, Administration, Office
Support, FINANCE)...c.uvviiiiiiiiecciiee e 20
Blue collar (Manufacturing, Mining) ................. 9
Grey collar (Mechanic, Plumber, Electrician,
MaChiniSt) cueeveeeeee e, 3
Technical (Computer, Software, IT Specialist,
ENGINEEI) ..eeiiiiiiiiie e 6

Retail (Sales, Sales Clerk, Customer Service).....9
Food Service (Cook, Server, Host, Restaurant

WOTKEE) o 5
Construction/Landscaping (Joiner, Carpenter,
Framer, Gardener) .......ccocoeeveeeeieiciieeeie e, 4
Healthcare worker (Nurse, Physical Therapist,
Pharmacy Technician) ........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiieecn, 7
Teacher (Teacher, Teacher Aid, Principal,
EAUCALON) cuviiiiieeceec e, 4
Arts/Entertainment......oocoveeveoiee e, 2
Government (Federal, state, local,

NON-MIlTAIY) ..ooveiiiiiiee e 2
IMITERIY e 0
Other e 13
NOLSUIE .o, 0

(ref:EMPLOY2)

Q.1 Before you begin, please answer a few questions about yourself to ensure that the survey has a

representative sample. What is your gender?

Total
MalB oo 48
FEMAIE oo 52
NON-DINAIY ..ooiiiiiiiccc e -
(ref:GENDER)
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BG BG BG Base Targets

5 10 5 4 1
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5 6 7 7 4

5 3 4 4 1

7 6 7 9 7
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2 2 2 2 2
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. 0 . 0 0
13 9 13 13 11

0 - 0 0 -

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

BG BG BG Base Targets
45 45 47 40 53
55 55 53 60 47
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Q.9 What is your race?

Total
WHIEE e 75
African-American or Black........ccooooeveiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 12
Hispanic or Latino ... 8
Native American/Indigenous .........c...ccouveeeuen.e. 1
ASIAN/AAPL Lo, 3
(@ 11 o] PPN 1

Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e -
(ref:RACETHN)

[120 Respondents]

81
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden

BG BG BG Base Targets
77 77 78 62 51

13 8 11 19 25

6 11 6 12 13

1 0 1 1 -

3 4 3 5 7

1 1 1 2 4

Q.11 (IF AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK) Do you prefer to describe yourself as African American, Black, or

do you prefer something else?

Total
African AMErican.......cccovvvieiiiieee e 49
BIACK  .vvviiioiiiee et 48
Prefer something else.......c.ccccooviiiiiiiiiciiinine 2
Prefer Not toSay ..ooovcvveeeviiiiiecciiee e 0

(ref:RACETHN3)

[80 Respondents]

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
BG BG BG Base Targets
48 54 45 49 47
49 41 54 48 51
3 5 2 2 1
0 - - 0 _

Q.12 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Latino, Hispanic, LatinX, or do you

prefer something else?

Total
LatinO cooiiiii e 29
HISPANIC. . 59
LatinX oo 3
Prefer something else.......ccccovviiiiiiiiiiece, 9
Prefer Not toSay «oooovvvveeviiecieeee e 0

(ref:RACETHNA4)
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[80 Respondents]

82

Q.13 (IF HISPANIC) Many people have their roots in many different countries in Latin America. To what
country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply.

MEXICO et 47
United States .....ooovvvieeeeee e 25
Puerto RiCO ..ooovvveieiiiie e, 22
SPAIN et 18

Dominican RepubliC .......cooveieiiiiiiiiii
Other South America
El Salvador
ColomMbia....coiiii
Other Central America
Venezuela
Guatemala
HOoNAUIas ..o
Other CouNtry ..o,
None of the above ......oooooviiiiiiii,
NOT SUIE e
(ref:LAORIGIN)
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[30 Respondents]

Q.14 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Many people have their roots in many different countries. To what country or

countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply.

VIEENAM. it
PaKiStan....c.cooviieieec e
Other Southeast Asian Country...........ccccveeeenee.
Native Hawaii ....oooeeiiiiiiiiiieie e
Bangladesh.......ccccoovviiiiiii e
Other Pacific Island Country........ccccceeeevvnieennnn,
Afghanistan ...,

BRULAN e,

Other CouNtry ..o 17

None of the above ...,

NOT SUIE oo 0

(ref:HERITAGE)
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6 16
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1 -
1 -
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17 4
1 -
0 -
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Q.15 In what year were you born?

Presi Congre

dential ssional
Total BG BG
I8 - 24 9 10 5
25 = 29 9 10 8
B30 -3 e 8 9 8
35 - 30 9 9 7
AO = Bh ..o 7 7 6
A5 =49 - 8 8 7
50 =54 oo 8 7 9
55 = 50 9 9 13
BO = B4 oo 8 7 10
65 aNd OVET .eviiiiiiieeccee e 25 24 28
(NO @NSWE) e, 0 0 0

Presi Congre

dential ssional
Total BG BG
GON Zeeeeeeeeeee e 14 16 9
Millennial ..o, 27 27 25
(CT=1 D SRS 24 23 27
Baby BOOMET ....ooiiiiiiiiiicccec e 32 30 35
SHENt/Greatest. .o e 3 3 4

(ref:AGE)

Q.16 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Presi Congre
dential  ssional
Total BG BG
1-11thgrade ooooeeiiiiie e, 2 2 1
High School graduate.........cccoeviiiiiiiiieis 24 24 19
Non-college post H.S.....ccooiiiiiiiiice 0 0 -
Technical school graduate .......cccoooveiiiiennnnne, 8 9 10
Some College . i 29 29 28
College graduate........ccoeeeveiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 27 26 30
Post-graduate school .........c.ccooeeviiiiiiiicce. 10 9 12
NOT SUME ... - - -

(ref:EDUC)
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24
33
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84
Biden
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13 9
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14 8
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6 5
6 5
5 4
13 13
0 -
Biden
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22 18
41 34
18 30
17 18
2 0
Biden
Base Targets
2 0
25 21
0
9 9
29 29
26 26
9 15
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Q.17 What is your marital status?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Biden
Total BG BG BG Base Targets
Married ..o, 45 45 53 45 29 40
SINGIE. e 29 29 23 29 39 41
Separated/DIivorced.........cocvveeeeeiciiiiiieee, 14 14 15 13 16 7
WidOWEA. .. it 4 4 3 4 5 1
Living with @ partner ......cccceeeiviiieiiiiiee e 8 8 6 8 11 11
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e - - - - - -
Separated/Divorced/Widowed .............ccu...... 17 18 18 17 21 8
Total Unmarried ..., 55 55 47 55 71 60

(ref:MARITAL)
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